
WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

PAJRLIAJIENTAMY ]DEBATES,

irgoLatibt £counrdf

-8ESfOX OF -THE YEAR 1884.

YOLIJME IX.

COMPRISING THE PERIOD FROM THE

TENTH DAY OF JVLY TO THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER.

P ERTH:l-
BY AUTHORIT: RICHARD PETHIER, GnrEUINMENT PRINTER1.



LEGISLATURE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA,,

GQYERNORt
His Excellency Sir FREDERICKx NAPIER BRtOOM!, K.C,31X+.

EXECUTI'VE COUNCIL:

Colonial Secretary 7
Colonial Treasurer.
Director ofL Public Worlks and Cominis

stoner of Railways

Surveyor General, &c.
Unofficiail .. .. .. .. ..

The Ron. M%. Fa~tssn, C.M.G.
The Hon. A. P. HrmtnnT.
The Hon. A. O'Gssnr LEFEOv. C0.1.
The HOn. JAS. H. THOMAS,

succeeded by
The Hon. C. T. MASON.
The Hon. J. FOuREST, C.M.G.
The Hion. J1. G. LEE STEMR.

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.

SPEAKER:;

Sir LuRE SnrunL LEAK!, Knlight.

CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEES:

Sir T11oMAsI COCXDURN-CAMPRELL, Baronet.

OPFICI'AL MEMERS:
Colonial Secretary .. .. .. .. The Rion. LhrWoan FRASERt, 0MTG.
Attorney General................ ... The Hon. A. P?. HENsxAN.
Director Of Public Works and Commissioner The Hon. JAB, H. THOMAS,

of Railways succeeded by
The Hon. 0. T. MASON.

Commissioner of Crown Lands (and Surveyor The HOD. J. FoanxEs', C.M.G.
General)

NOMINEE MEMBERS:

Glyde, Mr. George Parker, Mr. Stephen Stanley
Loton, Mr, William Thorley I Iandell, Mr. George

ELECTED MEMBERS:I

Brown, Mr, Maitland, Gascoyne. THigham, Mr. Edward Henxy, Freinnntle.
Burt, Mr. Septimus, Murray and Williams. Leake, Sir Luke Samuel, Pe-rth.
Campbell, Sir Thomas Cockburn, Baronet, Marmion. air. William Edward, Fremantle.

Albany. iMo~ae, Mr. Al1exander Joseph, Northern
Carey, Mr. Thomas Campbell, Vasse. District.
Crowther, Mir. Charles, Greenough. Parker, Mr. Stephen Henry, Perth.
Davis, Mr. John Sydney, Oeraldton. Shenton, Mr. George, Toodyay.
Grant, Mr. McKenzie, Northern District. Stecre, Mr. James George Lee, Swan.
Hamersley, Mr. Edward, York. Venn, Mr. Harry Whittall, Wellington.



PARLIAMENTXARY DEBATES.

VOL EUM E I x.

EXPLANATION or ABBREVIrAONS.

Int., Introduction of Bill.-la. 2a. 3R., First, Second, or Third Reading.-w., Withdrawn.-
Corn., Committee of the whole House, or Commnitted.-leorn, Recommitted or Re-
comumittal.-Cons., Consideration f-nMotion.-Obs., Obserratian.-q., Question.

AboriginoaDcrpart meat (Estimates, 1885), 333 Albany, Fortification of
in. (Sir T. C. Campbell), 342 ; Message, 384

Aboriginal Department (Supplementary Esti-
mates, 188-1, 93 Albany Jetty fmprovenments (Loan Estimates),

123
Aboriginal Native Prisoners, Clothing of

Ohs. Mr. Mrmion Albany Mechanics' Institute Bill

"Abrahaln," Native, Commutation of sentence iIai. 107?; 2a. 128; Corn. 161; Recoin., 311;
-passed on, 3n. 36.3

q. (Mr. Grant), 336

1Albany Sand Patch

Address in Reply to Governor's Speech, 4, 6, 1, ; q. (Sir T. C. Campbell), 125 ; 343

presntaton o, 43Albany Town Hell, Grant in aid of

Adelaide Steamship Co., Contracts wtih (Mes- -pn. (Sir T. C. Campbell), 147; Message, 268
sage), 560; 236; Message, 268

Albion Hotel, Railwray platform at, 137, 152

Admiralty Coast Survey (Estimates, 1885), 334Anlss(ie.BradprtsSeAt)

I110,111, 112, 113; 181; 197
Admission of Barristers, 364, 383

Annexation of Naew Guinea and Pacific Islands,

Agricultural College Scheme, Mr. Hordern's, 203, 1 76 ; 268

307

Agricultural Soceties, Grants to (Supplewen. iAppropriation Bill (Supplementary), 1884
tary Estimates, 188-4), 104 1Iai. 128; 2n. 143; Corn. 156; Un. 164



V1 AP

Appropriation Bill, 1885
In. 379;- 2n. 3021 Cont. 392; 3U. 303

Arthur River, Conveyance of Mails
oi. (Mr. Brown), 252;- Message, 328

Ashburton, Landing Platform at
,at. (Mr. McRae), 157;j Message, 268

ATTORNEY G ENERAL-cantlu&A.

Imported Labor Registry Bill, In. 184; 2
a. 206, 210, 2111 Goutn 357, 357, 35, 358,
3 59, 359, 359, 360, 361, 351, 362

Instructions to Select Committees, -15
Joint Stock Companies Ordinance Amend-

ment Bill, 3C4
Jurisdiction of Potty Debts Courts, 1-23
Licenses, Publicans'; Compulsory transfer

of, 129, 130
Licenses, Pnblicans';- Temporary, 25.3, 254,
Licenses, Publicans'; Widows' right to

ATTORNEY GENERAL (Hon. A. P. Hens- obtain ane hiold, 262
Loan and Inscribed Stock Bill, 28

man) Loftn Biln (Y,52 5,00) for Public Works, 332;i
Abrahamn," Native; Commutation of sent- Preamble, 395
ence passed on, 337 Masters and Servants Bill, it. 174; 2n.

Adulteration of Liquors, 113; 182, 182, 183, 183, 193, 193
183, 184; 107 "Neighborhood, Definition of term ('Wines

Albany Mechanics' Institute Bill, 311, 312 Beer, and spirits Sale Act), 261, 271
Amendments to Bills (Olbs.), 170 Newspaper Libel and Registration Bill, lI F.
Analysts (Wines, Beer, and Spirits Sale 1.07; 2n. 13S; Coin. 177, 179, 170, 180;

Act). 197, 197, 197, 197, 197, 198 Recoin. 246, 246
Bank Holidays Bill, 121, 12], 121 Pacific Islands;i British dominion over, 78
Bankruptcy Court at Geraldton, 286 Petty Debts Courts; Jurisdiction of, 123
Beverley-Albany Railway (Mr. Ifordern's Point of Order, 298; 309

proposals), 228, 229; 247; ameanded pro- Police Benefit Fund Bill, 317, 327
posals, 273, 281, 293, 297; point of order, Portuguese sailors belonging to shlip erl the,
309; contract, 365 1 at Albany, U6, 57 j 115

Beverloy-Albiany Railway Bill, lit. 352; 2n. Quatrantine Bill, 218
365; Coin. 365, 306, 366, 366 Scoct Committees, Instructions to, 245

Bills of Exchange Bill, lIR. 59; 2n. 119, 120; Stockyard accommodation on Licensed Pre-
Coin. 132, 132, 133, 134., 134, 1.34, 135, 135, nises (Wines, Beer, and Spirits Sale
135, 135 1 Act), 251, 251,

Bonl fide Traveller, Definition of, 256 ISubsidy, Singapore and London Steam,
BonL fide Traveller, Penalty for falsely Service, 166, 168

representing, 257, 257 Supplying liquors to travellers, 251
Building Bill, In. 44; 2u. 107, 109; Coin. Supplying liquors to young persons, 240,

816, 316 250
Bulloeks, Accommodation for on Licensed Supreme Court; Frivolous actions brought

Premises (Winos, Beer, and Spirits, Sale in, 385
Act), 251, 251 Trespass Act Amendment Bill, 270, 271

Cattle Trespass Act Amendmnent Bill, 270, 311
271, 311 Vineyard Rroprietors, Sale of Colonial

Closure of Streets in York Bill, 161, 168 Wine by, 200
Colonial Wine, Sale of by Vineyard Pro- Wh~ipping Bill, 26

prietors, 260 'Widows' right to hold Pablicans' Licenses,
Death of Hon. J. 11. Thomas, 11 262
Deeds of Grant Bill, 143, 144, 161 'Wines, Beer, and Spirits Sale Act (Amend-
Deserters from Foreign Vessels, Law as to, mont Bill), lit. 44; 2n. 110, 113; Corn.

1 15, 145, 145 120, 130, 131; 100, 170; 197, 108, 200;
Designs and Trade Marks Bill, 10, 27, 44 243, 248, 249, 240, 250, 251, 251, 251, 233,
District Court of Bankruptcy, at Geraldton, 256, 257, 257, 260, 201, 262; ReK.coin. 316

28,5
Engines running; on Eastern Railway, 4
Endsl, Landl Grant Railway to, 202, 203 Attorney General, Salary of, 324;
Federal Convention resolutions, 78, 82
Fortescue River, Telegraph Station at, 202 Obs. (Mr. Crowther), 387
French transportation to the Pacific, 82, 83
Frivolous actions in the Supremec Court,

385Aui eatta(Etmts18)37
Governor's Salary Bill, 317AdtDer et(sias,18)37
Rtordern, Mr.: Colonisation Scheme (Mess-

age No. 20), 203
Rordern, Mrl.: Land Grant Railwaoy pro- Audit Departmn (Supplementary Estimates,

posals, 228, 229; 247; amended proposals, 18l-aae),70
273, 281, 203, '297; point of order, a0;
contract, 365 16

Hoitel Liene 9; 198, 200; 248, 248t,'V21 As'tilur (anl, Snlary of, 70

[ INDEX. ] .AUD



B~t IDX.]B V11

33.
Balconies (Building Act), 314, 327

Bank Holidays Bill
Ia. 10; 2s. 24; Corn. 120; 137; 3U. 164

Bankruptcyp Court at Gereld6a
q. (Mr. Crowther), 25

Barlee, Sir P. P., Death of (Address of Con.
dolenca with lady BArlec), 185

Barristers, Admission of, 364, 365; 383

Barthing of Steamers at Prenite
q. (Mr. Steere), 12; im. (Mr. Shenton), 73~
in. (Mr. Steere)..171; q. (Mr. Sheaton), 219

Beverley-Aflaiuj Railway (Mr. Hordern's
scheme)

Message 136; mn. (Sir T. C. Campbell),)
222; 247; Mcssage, 267, 271; 288; 308;:
Message, 343; contract, mn. (Mr. Steere),
391L rSee also "Hordern"]

Beverley-Albany Railway Bill
lit 3;52; 2a. 365; Cow. 365; Recoin.

3a. 392

Bevrey-Eucia Railway Proposals
Message (No. 18), 180; 202; 305

Bills of Exchange Bill
lR.-5O; 2Rs. 110; Coin. 131; U'. 170

BWaciwood Police Magistrate, Salary of, 01

Blankets for Natives, 93

Board of Immnig ration, Report of
mn. (Colonial Secretary), 211

392~

Boetd fide Traveller, Definition of term (Wines,
Beer, and Spirits Sale Act), 255

Botanic Garden for Perth

q. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 356

Breaksea Island, Telegraph Cable, 104

Bridgetown, Local Court at
mn. (Mr. Vean), 145 ;Message, 268

Bridgetowa, Telegraph to
,m, (Mr. Venn), 35

BnowN, 3Mr. MIAITLAND
Address in Reply to Governor's Speech, 4
Adelaide Steamship Co., Renewal of Con-

tracts with, 286, 238
Agricultural College and Colonisation

Scheme (Mr. Hordern's), 307
Albany Sand Patch, 843, 344
Albany Town Hall, Vote for, 150
Amendments without notice (Ohs.), 131
Arthur River, Mail Servi ce, mn. 252, 252
Balconies (Building Act), 315
Bandmnastor, MI. R. Volunteers, 355
Barristers, Admission of, 384
Bridgetown, Local Court at., 146
Bridgetown, Telegraph Line to1 39
Building BiUl, 315-
Bunbxury, Public Works at, 42
]iunbury, Railway fromu, to Timber RaLnges,

376Y
Carnar-von, Public Works at, on. 244, 246
Carnarvon, Wharf at, q, 41; q. 61, 62, 62,

62
Colon ial T1reasurer's Salary, 69
Colonial Wine, Sale of, by Vineyard Pro-

prietors, 259
Commissionr of Crown Lands (Obs.), 229,

229
Contract with Mr. Hordurn, Confirmation

of by the Legislature, 380
Contracts with Messrs. Lilly & Co., Re-

newal of, 230, 238
Derby, Public Works at, 102, 103, 160
Enela, Laud Grant Railway to, 203
Fairlle. Engines, Champion Bay, 125
Federal Convention, Resolutions, 37,; 73,

76, 78, 81, 81
Finance Committee (Ohs.), 363
F'inance Couwmittee, Functions of, 3,18
Fortescue River, Telegraph Station at, 202
French Transportation to the Pacific, 75,81
Gascoyne District, Grievances of Settlers,

329
Gascoyne District, Medical Officer for,mi. 266
Geraldton Hospital, 345, 345
Gold Prospecting, 351
Harbor Works, Fremiantle, 372
Rordern, Mr., Agricultural College and

Colonisation Scheme, 307
Hordern, Mr.; Land Grant Railway to

Albany, 22?7, 229; amiended proposals, 273,
274, 279, 279; compensation clauses, 2832
2S4, 309 i right of selection, 201; ter-
minus, 298; compensation for land, 800;
contract, 380

Hlotel Licenses, 200; 249, 249
Immigration Board's Report, 213

Imporation of Stock, 216
I.portd Labor Registry Bill, 209; 308,

359, 359, 360, 361, 362
Kimberley Su gar Lands, 49 ; 161, 101 ; 378,

392
Licenses, Publicans'; Compulsory transfer

of, 130, 131
Masters and Servants Bill, 191, 101

BAL (INDEX. ]



viII BRO (NE. A

BROWN, Mr-ontinuei.
Medical Officer for Gascoyne District, in.

266
Pacific Islands, Dominion of, 76, 78
Peairliug Banks at Sharks Bay, 850
Penal Settlements in the Pacific, 85
Point Cloakes, Telegraph Station at, 339;

387,88
Point of Order, 297
Police Benefit Fund, nt. 186; 331
Portuguese sailors on board barque Bertha,

115
Postmaster General's Salary, 127
Provisions for Prisoners in charge of the

Police, 92; 331
Sharks Bay Pearling Banks, 850
Singapore and London Steam Service,

Subsidy, 141, 166
Stock, Importation of, 216
Supplementary Estimates (1884), Salaries,

64P
Supplying liquor to young pcr50118 (Wines,

Beer, and Spirits Sale Act), 250
Telegr-aph Buildings, Roebourne and Cos-

sack, 101, 101. 101
Telegraph Rates, Roebourne Line, in. 115
Telegraph Station it Point Cloates, 339,

387, 388
Town Malls, Votes for, 150
Vineyard Proprietors selling Colonial Wine,,

259
Volunteer Department, 355
Widow's; Right to htold Publieans' License,

q. 262
W~ines, Beer, and Spirits Sale Act Amend-

ment Bill, 112, 130. 200, 250, 250, 262

Budget Speech, Colonial Secretary's, 302

Building Dill
i. 44; 2s. 107; Sol.

3a. 327

Bunburij, Goods Shed
vn. (Mr. Veen), 42

Bun bury, Moorings, etc.
in (Mr. V'enn), 42

1Ju;bury, Railteayfronz,
247; 375

Corn. 110; Con,. 314;

to Tim~ber Ranges, 219;

BURT, Mr.
Address in Reply to Oovcrnor's Speech, 7
Admiralty Coast Survey, Steam cutter for

use of, 385
Adulteration of liquor (Wines, Beer, and

Spirits Sale Act), 183
Albany Mechanics' Institute Bill, 311, 312
Beverley-Albany Railway (Adr. Hordern's

scheme), 2.33
Beverley, Extension of Eastern Railway to,

q. 130

BURT, Mr-continued.
Bills of Exchange Bill, 135
Bonk fide Traveller, Definition of term

(Wines, Beer, and Spirits Sale Act), 255,
257, 258

Bridgetown, Telegraph to, 40
Building Act, 327
Colonial Wine, Sale of by Vineyard pro-

prietors, 259
Deeds of Grant Bill, 148
Emnbankments, Eastern Railway, 89
Eucla Surveys, 319J
Forage allowance, Inspector of Volunteers,

96
French transportation to the Pacific, 84
Harbor Master, Fremantle, Salary of, 91
High School Scholarships, 119
Hordern, Mr. ; Beverley-Albany railway

proposals, 233; 273, 284, 295; proviso as
to survey and commiencement of line, 310

Hotel Licenses, 200
Joint Stock Companies Ordinance Amiend-

ment Bill, 342, 863, 861.
Kimberley Sugar Lands, Reservation of,

from salt, 1(33
Licenses, Publicans'; Compulsory transfer

of, 129, 131; 198
Licenses, Publicans'; 'Temporary transfer of,

254
Loan Bill (X525,000) for Public Works;

Protest againist schedule, 393
Married Wometn's Property Bill, 87
Masters and Servants Bill, 191
Point Cloates, Telegraph Station at, 3241;

o.338, 839, 341, 342; 889, 391J
Point of Order, 66
Public houses; Sale of liquor by persons

under ago, 262
Road from Mandurab to-Pinjarrali, 349
Rolling stock, Eastern Railway, 88. 321
Scarlatina, Outbreak of at Perth, 218
Stable accommodation for Magistrate and

Medical Officer, York, 346
Steam cuater for Coast Survey, 335
Supreme Court Ordinance Amendment

Bill, 843, 30, 365
Telegrazph Extension,4'0
Telegraph Station at Point Cloates, 823; in.

338, 339, 341, 842, 389 ; 394
Transfer of Fublicans' Licenses, 129, 181

J98
Trucks for Eastern Railway, 321
Vineyard Proprietors selling Colonial Wine,

259
Volunteer Department, 95, 06
Wines, Beer, and Spirits Sale Act Amend-

ment Bill, 129. 131; 183, 198, 198; 200,
255, 267, 258, 259, 2612

Works included in Schedule of Loan Bill
(.2525,000), 393

C&DIPEELL, Sir T. CocKBuRN
Albany Mechanics' institute Bill, 128; 132
Albany, Fortification of, mn. 3 t2
Albainy Sand Patch, q. 125
Alb~any Town Hall, Grant in aid of, in. 147,

1.0

CAM(INDEX. ]



CAMPBELL, Sir T. C.-coiinued. Carnarton, Public Works at

Deserters from Foreign Vessels, Law as to, mn. (Mr. Brown), 244
q. 145, 146

Federal Quarantine Conference, q. 263 Cisrnarroa, Wharf at
Federation of Australasia, 38 .(rBow)41D.,6
Fortification of King George's Sound, mA .(r rw) 1 o,6

842
Goyernment,-By whom represented in the.

House, q. 301
Hordern, Mr.!- Land Grant Railway Scheme Cattle Trespass Act, 1882, Amendment

(Beverley to Albany), wt. 222;j in. 247; Bill
Amended proposals, 272, 289, 290; 311 IR. 253; 2n. 260); Cow. 311; U,. 325

Immigration from the South of France,
357, 386'CaswyPet

Indian Remount Service: Visit of ColonelCaswPrt
Williams, q. 150 in. (Mr. Shenton), 221

Mechanics' Institute Bill, 128 ;132
Newspaper (Libel and Registration) 1B11l, Ccnietenj JReserres for Perth and Frenientle

176, 177, 177
Point Cloates. Telegraph Station, 341 7 n. (Mr. RandeDl), 104
'Portuguese sailors, barque Bertha, Treat- -

ment of, 57
Quarantine Conference, q. 261
Sand Patch, Albany, v. 125 CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEES (Sir. T1.
Standing Orders, Amendment of, in. 69, 60, Oockburn-Campbell, flt.)

61
Telegraph rates, Roebou rne line, 11 Debate in Committee of Supply to be con-
Telephone Exchange, Perth and Fremantle, fined to the Vote under discussion, 6B

"t. 139; 328 Estimateos reported, 363; 356
Town Hall, Albany, Grant in aid, 1417, 160 Member addressing the Chair in discourte-
Waddington, Mr,: Land Grant Railway, mn. 0ous terms, 883

397 Member charging another member with

Questions of Order: Terminus Mr. Hor-
darn's railway (York or Beverley), 298;

CARE, M. 92 a.Kimberley Surveys, Vote for, 320
CAREY Mr. . C Votes in Committee of Supply cannot be

Auditor General, Salary of, 70 j postponed, 322
Blackwood Police Magistrate, Salary of, 91,

91 j Chairman of Committees, Sajnnj of, 67, 68
breach of miail contract, s.s. Lubra, q. 14-4
Bridgetown; Local Court, 146 h~i Da egHnrru o 1
Bridgetown; Telegraph to, 30 hpan(enG~),Hnrru o 1
Bunbury; Mooringsi and Goods Shed, 42
Colonial Treasurer's Salary, 69
Cowan, Mr,, R.. York, Gratuity to, 104
Dangerous Goods Store, Fremantle, 101 iClosue of Streets in York Bill
Deserters f rom Foreign Vessels, Law as to, li. 16I1 2a. 108; Coin. 181; Os. 197

145
Gold Prospecting, 52
Harbor Mlaster, Fremiantle, Salary of, 91
High School Scholarships, 118
Kimberley Sugar Lands, 419 1 COLONIAL SECRETARY (Hol1. M, Fraser)
Petty Debts Courts, Jurisdiction of, q. 123 Aborigines, Condition of, 333
Portuguese Sailors, barque Bertha, 56, 67; Address in Reply to Governor's Speech, 15,

116 23
Postmaster General, Salary of, 70; mi. 120' Adelaide Steamship Co.'s contracts, Reneowal
Salaries of Public Officers, Increase of, 03 of, 235, 210, 210, 241, 242, 242, 243
School Fees, Expenditure of, 29; wt. 58, 59; Admiralty Coast Survey, 334

72 Albany Sand Patch, 344
Telegraph Buildings, Roobourne and Cos- Albany Town Hall, Vote for, 149

sack, 100 Analyst (Wines, Beer, and Spirits Sale
Telegraph to Bridgetown, 3O Act), 113

Appropriation Bill, 1885;j 379
Appropriation Bill (Supplementary), 1884,

Carey, Mr. T, 0., Death of, 325 I 128, 143
*Arthur River, Mail service, 252
*Ashburton, Landing Platform at, 167

Cerner, Quarantine Station Mt, 3-1 Attorney General, Salary of, 324

CAM [ INDEX. ] COL ILM



x COL [NE. O

COLONIAL SECRETARY-continued.

Bank Holidays Bill, 10, 24, 25; 137
Barlee, Sir F. P.. Dcath of, 186
Berthing Steamers at Fremantle, 12; 219
Beverley, Extension of Eastern Railway to,

139
Blackwood Police Magistrate, Salary of, 91
Blankets for Natives, 03
Board of Immigration's Report, 211, 212,

213
Botanical Garden, 856
Breach of Mail Contract, sas. Lubra, 1441
Ereake Island Telegraph, 104
Bridgetown, Local Court for, 146
Bridgetown, Telegraph to, 39, 40
Budget Speech, 303
Bunbury, Public Works at, 48
Bunbury, Railway from, to Timber Ranges,

376
Carey, Mr. T'. C., Death of, 325
Carnac, Quarantine Station ait, 3414, 315
Carnarvon, Public Works at, 245
Causeway, Perth, and William Street Jetty,

221
Chaplain (Dean Gegg), Honorarium to,

313
Colonial Surgeon, Fremantle, Salary and

Duties of, 70, 71,1
Colonial Treasurer, Salary of, 70
Cossack to Roebourne, Railway Survey, 343
Cowa", Mr., R. Al., York, Gratuity to, 104
Coxswain, Harbor Msaster's Department,
' Salary of, 91
Customs and Wharf Arrangements at Fre.

mantle, 381
Customs Ordinance, 1860, Amendment Bill,

100; 125
Dangerous Goods Store, Fremantle, 101
Death of H~on. J. H. Thomas, 11
Death of Mr. Carey, 825
Deoath, of Sir F. P. Barlee, 186
Death sentences on certain Natives, Com-

mutation of, 29
Deeds of Grant Bill, 128
Deposits in Savings Bank: Interest on, 205
Derby, Public Works at, 102, 102
Eastern Railway: Engines on, 45
Eastern Railway Extension (Loan Esti-

mates), 89, 00, 00, .90
Eastern Railway: Extension to Beverley,

139
Eastern Railway: Rolling Stock, 123
Estimates (1885), 303
Estimates (Supplementary, 18894), 29, 29
Excess Hill (1883), 9, 28, 28
Federal Convention Resolutions, 31, 32; 76,

80, 81, 83, 84, 85, 85
Federal Quarantine Conference, 263
Financial Statement, 303
French Transportation to the Pacific, 83, 81
Gas Company's Machinery, Duty on, 353
Gascoyne District, Medical Officer for, 267,

267
Gegg, Dean, Gratuity to, as Chaplain, 313
Geraldton Hospital, 346
Gcraldtou Town Hall, Grant in aid, 171
Gold crushing Machinery at Fremantle, 53
Gold prospecting, 53
Government Gardens, 98

COLONIAL SEcRHTARY-eonginuted.

Government Offices (New), 38, 47; premium
for best design 104

Government 71repsentation in the House,
301

Governor's Salary Bill, 327
Guildford Railway Station, 125
Hansard and Blue Hooks for Mechanics'

Institutes, 126
Harbor Master's clerk, 323
Harbor Master's Department, Reorganisa-

tieon of, 01, 91
High School Scholarships and Exhibition,

116, 332
Hordern, Mr.:; Laud Grant Railway Scheme

(Bevorley to Albany), 232; compensation
clauses, 283 ; right of selection as to land,
290O; contract, 380

Hospital at Geraldton, W4
Hotel Licenses, 199
Humane Society of Australasia, 349
Immigrants from the South of France, S57,

387
Immigration Estimates (1885), 220, 220
Immigration: Report of Board, 211, 213,

213
Imported Labor Registry Bill, 362
Importation of Stock, 216
Indian Remount Service; Visit of Colonel

Williams, 156
Interest on Savings Bank Deposits, 265
Investment of Loan Money, 47
Jetty and Causeway, Forth, 221
Kimnberley District, Conveyanco of Mails,

323
Kimnberley District, Medical Officer for, 150
Kimberlcy District Sugar Lands, Reser-

vation of, from sale, 892
Land Quarantine Bill, 106, 188
Lighthouse at Cape Lecuwin, 895
Lilly & Co.'s Contracts for Stoam Services,

Renewal of, 235, 240, 240, 241, 2421, 242,
243

Loan and Inscribed Stock Bill, 41, 10, 27, 27
Loans, Security for future, 288
Lubra ss.,Saloon accommodation, 86
Masters and Servants Bill, 191
Medical Officer for Gascoyne District, 267,

267
Minor Works, Vote for, 347, 318
Moorings and Goods Shed, Banbary, 43
Moorings at Rockinghaim, 349
Naval Discipline Bill, 10, 24
Northamn Farmers' Club, 104
Northern Railway, Expenditure, 322
Northern Railway, Compensation for land

resumed, 350
Northcrn 'Telegraph Line (11Incidentals,")

89
Northern Telegraph Line, Proposed devi-

ation, Point Cloates, 340, 387, 388, 301,
395

Penrling flanks, Sharks Bay, 352
Perth Gas Co's. Machinery, Remission of

duty, 353
Perth Jetty and Causeway, 221
Perth Station Mlaster's Salary, 354.
Point Cloates telegraph station, 18410; 387,

388, 394, 305

[ INDEX. ] COL



COL INDX.]COM xi

COLONIAL SECRETARtY-COUUInifd.
Point of Order, 298
Police Benefit Fund, 331, 354
Police Department, Chief Clerk's Salary, 92,

330
Police Department, Superintendent's

Salary, 330
Police inquiries into character of certain

persons, 144
Portuguese sailors barque Bertha, 116
Postmaster General, Salary of, 127
Printing Department (Supplementary Esti-

-mates), 03, 93
Provisions for Prisoners in charge of the

Police, 02, 331
Public Works Schedule (Loan Bill), 366
Pyke, Afro., Penion of, 34.)
Quarantine Bill, 166, 188, 218
Quarantine Conference at Sydney, 263
Quarantine Regulations, 385, 386
Quarantine, South Jetty, Freinantle, 357
Quarantine Station at Caruso,344, 3IG
Quarantine Stations, Vote for, 356
Rabbits Act, Operation of, 63
Ra~cecourse, Perth, Railway to, 881
Registrar General and Registrar ef Deeds,

Amnalgamation of Offices, 211; 333
Representation of the Government in the

House, 301
Rockinghiam, Moorings at, 3410
Rolling Stock, Eastern Railway. 123
Rottnest, Night Warders at, 332
Royal Humane Society of Australasia, 340
Salaries of Civil Servants, Increase of, 65
Salaries of Speaker and Chairman of Com-

mittees, 68
Salary of Attorney General, 324
Salary of Colonial Surgeon, Fremantlc, 70
Salary of Colonial Treasurer, 70
Salary of Postmaster General, 127
Saary of Station Maister, Perth, 354
Salary of Superintendent of Police, 330
Savings Bank Deposits, Interest on, 265
Savings Blank Funds, 171
Scarlatina, Outbreak of, at Perth, 218
Schedule, Public Works Loan Bill, 366
Scholarships and Exhibition, High School,

116, 332
School Fees, Expenditure of, 29, 58, 72
Select Committees, Instructions to, 245
Separation of North front South, 138, 138
Sharks Bay Pearling Grounds, 352
Sinapore and London Steam Service, Sub-

sidy, 141, 167
Stable Accommodation for Magistrate and

Doctor at York, 316f
Standing Orders, Amendment of, 60
Station Master, Perth, Salary of, 354
Steam cutter for Admiralty Coast Survey,

33 t, 335
Stock, Importation of, 210
Storekeeper's Department, 334
Superintendent of Police, Salary of, 330
Supplementary Estimates (Salaries), 65
Survey Department (Estimates), 317, 318
Survey of Railway from Cossack to Rev-

bour-ne, 343
'Telegraph buildings, Roebourne and Cos-

suck, 100

COLONIAL SnCRETARY-Cdiflled.

Telegraph Office Hours, Extension of, 219;
322, 328; 3 5,. ' 3:

Telegraph rates, Roebournea line, 114
Telegraph Station at Point Cloatos, 340,

3S7, 388, 394, 395
Telephone com~munication and Telegraph

poles, 12
Telephone Exchange, Perth and Fremantle,

139
Thomas, Hen. 3. H., Death of, 11
'Town Halls, Votes for. 149, 171
Uniforms for Pilots' and Boats' Crews, 323
Vogel, Sir Julius, Submarine Cable Scheme,

252
Vrolunteer Department, 94, 06, 96, 96; 100;

334, 354
Waddington, Mr.; Proposals for Land Grant

Railway to Champion Bay, 399, 399
Water Police, Maintenance of, 329, 337, 30

Wh'ippig Regulation Bill, 10, 25
Wines, fleer, and Spirits Sale Act Amend-

ment Birn, 113. 199
Works and Railways Department, Re-

organisation of, 321
Works, Minor, Vote for, 3 IS

Colonial Secretary's Departate)t (Estimates,
1885), 317

Coloaial Surgeon, Freantle, Salary and Dutties
of, 70, 71

Colonial Prc~urcr's Salarny, 69

Colonial Wine, Free Sale of, byj Vineyard Pro-
priera, 258

COMIxSSIONER OF CROWN LANDS (Hon-
3. Forrest)

Address in Reply to Governor's Speech, 22
Adelaide Steamship Co.'s Contr-acts, Re.

newal of, 235, 240
Admiralty Coast Survey, 335
Albany Mechanics' Institute Dill, 107, 128
Analyst's expenses (Wines, Bleer, and

Spirits Sale Bill), 197
Arthur River, Mail Service, 253
Attorney General's Salary. 324
Batrristers, Admission of, 383
Eridgetovn, Local Court at, 146
BE'nbury, Railway from to Timber Ranges,

376
Cattle Trespass Act Amendment Bill, 311
Colonial Wine, Free sale of, by Vineyard

Proprietors, 258
Contract with Mr. Hordern, 380
Contracts with Messrs. Lilly & Co., Renewal

of, 235, 240
Deeds of Grant Bill, 161. 180
Derby, Public Works at, 103, 104; 159
Eastern Railway ;Lands reserved on either

side, 263
Federal Convention Resolutions, SO

COL C INDEX. ]



XII OI INDEX. ]E

COMMISSIONER OF CROWN LANDS-COn-
tbnued.

French transportation to the Pacific, 83
acoyne District, Mail accommodation,
258

Geraldton Hospital, 3-16
Gold Prospeeting, 52
Rordern, Mr.: Land Grant Railway scheme

(fleverley-Albany), 226; do. do., amend-
ad proposals, 277, 279, 282; compensation
clauses. 282; right of selection, 292, 296;
310; contract, 380

Hospital at Geraldtou, 346
Imported Labor Registry Bill, 210, 361
Kimberley Sugar Lands, 48, 48; 163, 163;

392
Land Regulations, Amending, 184
Lands reserved on either side of Eastern

Railway, 263
Lilly & Co.: Renewal of Contracts wit!,

236, 240
Masters and Servants Bill, 192
Mineral Surveys, 70
Native Commission, 333
New Guinea, 81
Newspaper (Libel and Registration) Bill,

175
Pacific Islands, 80
Provisions for Prisoners in charge of Police,

331
Railway from Danbury to Timber Ranges,

876
Select Committees, Functions of, 226, 227
Subsidy for Singapore and London Steam

Service, 167
Surveys, Vote for, 317, 318, 319
Trespass Act Amendment Bill, 270
Vineyard Proprietors and free sale of Col-

onial Wine, 258
Wilgarup Brook, Bridge over, 166
Winos, Beer and Spirits Sale Act Amend-

ment Bill, 197, 258

Commissioner of Crown Lands, Salary of, 817

COMMISSIONER or RAILWAYS (866 DIREC-
TOR OF PUBLIC WORKS).

Contract with Mr. Border,., Conflrniation of
by the Legislature, 380;

ms. (Mr. Steers), 391

Contracts wsith Messrs. Leilly If Co.,
56; 285

Contention, Federal
adopted by, 31, 76

Renewal of,

(Sydnoy): &esolutions

Convict Establishment, Transfer of
(Message, No. 88), 300; 352

Coede, Sir John, Visit of, ye Harbor Works
ms. (Mr. Marmuion), 391 ; Message, 400

ICossack to Roeboisrie: Survey of proposed
railway, 34$

Cossack to .Rocbourne, Telegraph Line, 211, 323

Council, Dissolution of, 403

council, Opening of' 1

Council, Prorogation of, 4101

Cowan, Mr. IV., Resident Mesgistrn Ce, Gratuity
to, 104

ClOWTHERs, Mr.
Adelaide Steamship Co.'s Contracts, Re-

newal of, 241
Agricultural College Sehemec (Mr. Hor-

dern's), 809
Analysts and Adulteration of Liquor

(Wines, Beer and Spirits Sale Act), 112;
181, 183, 183

Bankruptcy Court, Geraldton, 285
Beverley-Albany Railway, 233, 234
Bridgetown, Telegraph to, 11
Cowan, Mr., E.M., Gratuity to, 105
Death sentence passed on certain Natives,

Commutation of, 28
Derby, Public Works att, 103; In. 158, 160
Derby, Telegraph to, from Roebourne, ns.

373 -

Deviation, Eastern Railway, 89
Deviation, Point Cloates Telegraph Line.

341
Geraldton Hospital, 345
Geraldton, Raway from, to Dongarra, 800,

374
Geraldton Town Hall, Grant towards pur-

chase, .m. 171
Gold Prospecting, 52, 54
Government Printer, Salary of, 93
Gratuities to Public Officers, 105
Harbor Works at Fremantle, 373
High School Scholarships, 118
Hordern's Agricultural College Scheme, 308
Herdern's Land Grant Railway Scheme

(Beverley-Albany), 233, 234; 278, 282
Hospital at Geraldton, 345
Hotel Licenses (Wines, Beer, and Spirits

Sale Act), 199; 249, 249
Jetty Extension, 43
Kimberley Sugar Lands, 49, 163
Loans, Security for, 287
Masters and Servants Bifl, 102, 193
Northern Railway, 321, 322
Northern Telegraph Line, 89; 341
Point Cloatos, Telegraph Station at, 341
Portuguese Sailors barque Bertha, Treat-

ment of, 67
Postmaster General, Salary of, 127
Railway from Geraldton to Dongarra, Cost

of construction, q. 800; 3741; Loan for,
874

Salaries Public Officers, Increase of, 65

CROComx1i



CR0 INDX.]EAS XIII

CROWHER, Mr.-continued.
Scholarships, High School, 118
School Fees, Expenditure of, 58
Security for future Loans, q. 287
Singapore and London Steam Service,

Subsidy, 167.,168
Supplementary Expenditure, 41
Supplying liquor to Young Persons, 250
Telegraph Line from Roebourne to Derby,

in. 878
Telegraph Office Hours, Extension of, 220;

322; 358
Telegraph rates, Roebourne line, 116
Town Hall, Geraldton, Grant in aid of

purchase, ra. 171
Volunteer Department, 355, 355
Well Sinking between Geraldton and Mur-

chison, 104
Wines, Beer, and Spirits Sale Act Amend-

ment Bill, 112, 199, 249. 249, 250

Custoins Departnuent (Estimates, 1885), 820

Customs Deparment (Supplementary Esti-
mates, 1884), 70

Customs Ordinance, 1860, Amendmentamu
in. 100; 2R. 125; Coin. 187; SR. 165

D).
Dangerous Goods Store, Fireman tle, 101

Death of Hon. 5. H. Thomias, 11

Death of Mr. T. C. Carey, 325

Death of Sir P. P. Barlec, 185

Deeds of Grant Bill .6;1O 22
In. 12; SR. 1439; Coin. 11;10 6 R

312

Derby, Public Works at, 102
in. (Mr. Croirther). 158; Message, 268

Derby, Telegraph front Roebo, rne to, 873

Deserters from Foreign Vessels, Law as to
q. (Sir T. CoclebnrnCampbell), 145

Designs and Trade Mfarks Bill
In. 10; 2R. 26; Coin,. 44; 3n. 100

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORS (HO
T. Mason)

Albany Sand Patch, 126, 343
Ashburton, Landing platform at. 157

nf. C.

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC Wcins-continued.
Carnarvon, Wharf at, 41, 62, 62, 62
Derby, Public Works at, 102; 158
Dongarra, Railway from Geraldton to, Cost

of construction, 300
Eastern Railway:

Cost of Second Section, 138
Deviation, Second Section, 88, 89, 89
Engines running on, 45, 46, 46, 86
Expenditure on Third Section, 47
Extension of, and completion to York, 890
Guildford Railway Station, 100
Loan Estimates, 90, 90, 123
Night Trains, 72
Platform at Albion Hotel, 152
Platform, Perth Station, 105
Rolling stock, 41 ; 87, 88; 128, 124, 124,

124; 155; 321
Sunday Goods Trains, 72
Timber traffic, 126
Trucks, Additional, 155; 321

Fortesene, River, Telegraph station at, 166.
201

Geraldton to Dongara railway, Cost of con-
struction, 800

Guildlford Railway Station, 100
Importation of Stock, 217
Minor Works, Vote for, 347, 348
Moorings,' Fremantle, 86, 137
Northern Telegraph Line (Loan Estimates),

891
Point Cloates Telegraph Station, 341, 342,

387, 387
Racecourse, rerth, Railway to, Cost of, 144
Stable accommodation at York, 847
Telegraph between Roeboune and Cossack,

106, 107; 211
Telegraph Station, Fortescue River, 155
Telegraph Station, Point Cloates. 341, 342,

387, 387
Telephone Exchange, Perth and Fremnantle,

329
Uniform for Railway servants, 105
Works, Minor; Schedule of, 347, 34

Diseases in, Imported Stock (Message No. 2), 64;
215

Dissolution qr Council, 40.3

Dongarra, Railway from Geraldto, to, Cost of
ceonsruc lion, 300; 374

E.
EASTERN RAILWAY:

Cost of Second Section, q. (Mr. Shentori).
138

Deviation, Secondl Section, q. (Mr. Shenton).
88

Engines running on, 9. (Mr. S. U, Parker),
45; do. 86

Expenditure on Third Section, q. (Mr.
Shenton), 47

Extension (Loan Estimates), 89, 123

ORO [ INDEX. ]



xiv EAS [~E. E

EASTE.RN RAaWAY-continuted.
Extension to Beverley, q. (Mr. Burt), 139
Extension to York, 390
Guildford Station, 100; 125
Loan Estimates (1885). 89. 123
Night Trains, q. (Mr. Randefl). 71
Platform at Albion Hotel, 152
Platform at Perth Station, 105
Reserved lands on either side of line, q.

(Mr. S. H. Parker)) 262
Rolling Stock, q. (Mr. Steers). 41; 9. (Mr.

Shenton) * 87 ; in. (Colonial Secretary),
123; q. (Mr. Steoe), 165; 321

Station Master, Perth, Salary of, 354
Sunday Gioods '1rnins, q. (Mr. Randell), 72
Timber traffic, q. (Mr. Venn), 126
Trucks, Additional, q. (Mr. Steers), 155; 321

Ecclesiastical Grant (Estimates, 1885), 349

Educational and Registry Department (Supple-
mentary Estimates), 93

Educational Department (Estimates, 1885), 332

Estimates, 1885; 302; 317; 328; 348; Recoint.
353

Estima tes, Immigration, 1885; 220

Estimates, Loan (1884), Revised, 87, 123

Estimates, Loan (1885), 390

Estimates, Supplementary, 1884, 29

Estimates, Supplemnentary, 1884, (Salaries), 63;
91; 100

Enecla, Land Grant Railwayj to: Progress of
negotiations ivit). Sir Julius Vogel and Mi.
Hordern, (Message No. 18). 180; referred
to eel, orn., 202; q. (Mr. Steers), 252;
mt. (Mr. Steers), 305; Message, 384

Eucla, Steamers calling at, 241

Eucda, Surveys, 318

Excess Efi, i883
ln. 9; 2R. 28; Coin. 90; Sn. 122

Federal Quarantine Conference
q. (Sir T. Cockburn-Campbell), 263

Finance Committee, Election of four members of,
363

Finanice Committee, Functions of, 348

Financial Statement, Colonial Secretar's, 302

Fortescue Rive?, Telegraph station at
q. (Mr. McRae), 155; m . (Mr. McRae), 201;

Message, 268

Fortification of King George's Sound
q. (Sir T. Cockburn-Campbell), 342

Fremantle, Dangerous Goods Store, 101

Fremantle Harbor Works: Petitions, 184, 210,
2407; schedule, Loan Bill, 367; visit of
Sir John Cooe; 391

Fremantle, Jetty accommodation
q. (Mr. Maration), 89

Fremantle, Moorings, etc.
q. (Mr. Marmion), 86; 137

Fremantle, Wharf and Customs arrangements
(Schedule, Loan Bill), 381

G.
Gaol Department (Estimates, 1885), 331

Gaol Department (Supplementary Estimates,
1884), 92

Gas Co.'s Machinery: Remission of Customs Duty
m. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 352

Gascolne District, Grievances of Setle,'s, 329

Gascoine District, Medica Officer for
m. (Mr. Brown), 266

Gegg, Dean, Honorarium to, for services as Chap.

lain to the House, 313; Message, 328

P. General Loan and Inscribed Stock Bill
Fairlie Enginesi, Geralon, 124 1In. 4 i 2R. 10;i Coin. 27; 3R. 44

Federal Convention Resolutions, 31; 73; Message Geraldion, Court of Eankruptcij
(No. 28), 268 iq. (Mr. Crowther), 285

[ INDEX. ] GER



GER rNDX]GRA Ile

Gercddlton Hospital, Vote for completion of, 345

Geraldion, Town Hall, Grant in ad vfufnrcoso
in. (Mr. Crowther), 171; Message, 268

Geraldlon, Railway from, to Dongarra, 300; 374

OLYDE, Mr.
Albany Town Hall, Grant in aid of, 150
Balconies (Building Act) 315
Lilly & Co.' Cotrctfr Steam Services;

Renewal of, M4
Postmaster General's Salary, 127
Town Halls; Policy of Voting Grants-in-aid

of, 150

Gold Prospecting; and Crashsing .llachiuery at
Preauate

in. (Mr. Grant), 51; 154; Message, 328

Goods Shed, Sunbury
mn. (Mr. Vena), 42

Governmnent Gardens
1885), 334

Governm~ent! Gardens
tary Estimates)

Department (Estimates,

Departmnent (Supplemen.

q. (Mr. Steere), 93

ofernment Rouse and Doinain, Additions and
Improvements

(Schedule, Loan Bill), 383

Government Offies. New; Premium for Designs
of Paqade

mn. (Mr. Shenton), 33; 44, 47; 104; 123;
in. (Mr. Shenton). 147

Government, Representation, of the, in the Rouse
g. (Sir T. Cockburn-Campbell), 301

Government Storekec'pet's Department (Estimates,
1885), 334

Government Stortekee-per's Department (Supple-
mentary Estimates. 1884), 93

Governor's Establishrment (Estimates, 1885), 317

ofernor', Establishmnent (Supplementary Esti-
mates, 1884). 64

Governor's Salary Bill
in.317; 2n. 327; Com. 343 ; 3n. 353

Gorernor's Salary, lncreasoof
in. (Mr. McRae), 213; Message (No. 23).

24S

Governor's Speech at Opening of Council, I

Governor's Speech ot Prorogation of Council,
401

GRANT, Mr.
"Abraham," Native; Commutation of sent-

ence (q.), 386 ; 837, 337
Agricultural College Scheme (Mr. Her-

dern's), 308
Ashburton, Lending platform at the, 157
Bunbury, Railway from, to Timber Ranges.

375
Cossck-Roebourne railway. Survey of, 343
Derby, Public Works at, 102, 103
Derby, Telegraph from Roebourne to, 814
Fortescue River, Telegraph Station at, 201
French transportation to the Pacific, 82
Gold Prospecting, and Quartz Cruishing

Machinery at Fremantle (mn.), 50; 54;
154,1154, 155

Gratuities to Public Servants, 105
High School Scholarships, 118
Hordera's Agricultural College and Coloni-

sation Scheme, 308
Hordern's Land Grant Railway Scheme

(Beverley-Albany), 204
Imported Labor Registry Bill, 209, 210
Kimberley Sugar Lands (in.), 4.7, 50, 50;

162; 181; 318; 392
Kimberley Surveys, 320
Kimnberley, Telegraph extension to, 374
Loan Bill ad Northern Districts Revenues,

393
Machinery for Gold Crushing, at Fre-

mantle, 50, 54; 154, 154, 155
Minor Works, Vote for, 3.18
New Guinea, Annexation of, 81
Northern District, Separation of from the

South (q.), 138, 138; 393
Postmaster General's Salary, 126
Provisions for Prisoners in charge of the

Police, 331
Rabbits and the Rabbit Act (q.), G3
Railway Survey, Cossack to Roebourne, 343
Railway to Perth Racecourse, 381, 332, 383
Separation of North from South (q.), 138,

138; 393
Stable accommodation for York Magistrate

and Medical Officer, 346
Steers, Hon. J. G. Lee, Appointment of, to

a seat in the Executive, 350
Surveys, Kimberley, 321
Telegraph Buildings, Roebourne and Cos-

sack, 101
Telegraph Line between Roebourne and

Cossack, 105, 107, 107
Telegraph Office Hours, Extension of, 354
Telegraph Rates on Roebourne Line, 115
Telegraph Station, Fortesene River, 201
Telegraph Station, Point Cloalks, 33.9
Vaccination of Natives, 344

GER r WDEX. ]



xvi GUI [NE.: E

Guildford Railway Station

q. (Mr. Steere), 100; vote for, 125

a.
Hansard," Blue Books, etc., for Mechanics'

Institutes
q(Mr. Marmion), 120

Harbor and Light Department (Estimates,
1885), 323

Harbor and Light Department (Supplementary
Estimates, 1884). 91

Harbor Master, Clerkfor, 323

Harbor Master's Department, Reorganisation of
q. (Mr. Shenton), 971

Harbor Master's salary, 91

Harbor Works, F-remantle: Petitions, 184, 219;
247; Schedule, Loan Bill, 367; visit of
Sir John Coode, 391

Hian~tr, Mr.

Dangerous Goods Store, Fremnantle, 101

High School, Electiont cf Governors, 395

High -School, Sclwlarships and Exhibition;
Message (No. 1). 54; 116; 332

Hordern'., Mr., Agricultural College and Colo-
nisation Scheme, 203, 307

Hotel Licenses (Wines, Beer, and Spirits Sale
Act Amendment Bill), 169, 198, 248

Humane Society of A4ustralasia, Grant in aid of,
349

.Immigrants fromn Souxth of France, 4fc.
q. (Sir T, Cockburn-Campbell), 357; 386

Immigration Estimates (1888), 220

Immigration, Report of Board, 211

Importation of Stock (Message Na. 2), 54 ; 215;
Message, 208

Imported Labor Registry Bill
IR. 1.84; 2K, 206; ref. to Sel. Corn. 211

Corn. 357; 8u. 395

Indian Remount Service, Visit of Colonel Wil.
hamse

q. (Sir Tr. Cockburn.-Campbell), 156

Inscribed Stock Bill
InR. 4 ; 2aR. 10, Coin. 2 7, Sn. 44

Inspection of Sheep Department (Estimates,
1885), 332

Instructions to Select Comtmit tees, 245

Intercolonial Quearantine Station

&ardern's, JMr., Rudea Railway Scheme, iL80; q. (Sir T. Coekbuvn-Cnmpbell), 263
203; 305

Interest on Savingse Bank Deposits
Hardern's, Mr., Beverley-Albany Railway Pro- in. (Mr. S. R. Parker), 263~posals

Message (No. 14), 136 j m. (Sir T. C.
Campbell), 222, 247; Amended proposals Investmient of Loan, Moneys
(Message No. 25), 267; 2771, 288, 308: q. (Mr. Shenton), 41
compensation clauses, 282, 308 ; fee simple
of land, 273 ; confirmation of contract by
the Legislature, 380, in. (Mr. Steere), 391 ; Issuer, Storekeeper's Department, 334
right of selection as to land, 291, 308;
terminus of line, York or Beverley, 225,t
297; proviso as to survey and commence-
ment of line, 310; Governor's approval
(Message No. 35), 343; contract (MessageJetAcoudtonPrate
No. 40), 400Jet canoaiuFrm tl

q. (Mr. Mnrnsion), 89
Hospital, Geralelton, rote for completion of, U5ts

Hospital, PRoebourne, 346
Jetty, William Street, Perth, and Causeway

7n. (Mr. Shenton), 221

( INDEX. ] JET



JO'EIDE.'LOT X1111

Joint Stock Companies Ordinance, 1858,
Amendment Bill

LUt. 342; ZU. 363; Corn. 363; 3m. 383

Judicial Deportment (Estimates, 1885), 824

Judicial Department (Supplementary Est".
mates, 1884), 91

Kr.
Kimbjerley itrict, Conveyance of Nails

in (Mr. McRae), 288; Ohs. (Mr. Grant),
323; Message, 328.

Kimberlcey District, Mfedical Officer for
mn. (Mr. McRae), 166; Message, 268

Kimberley District Surveys, 318, 319, 820

Kimberley Sugar Lands, Reservation from. sale
in. (Mr. Grant), 47; 162; 161 ; 180
in. (Mr. Venn), 377; 392

Kimbderley, Telegraph Line (Roebourne to Derby),
373

King George's Sound, Fort ificatimn of
mi. (Sir T. Coekburn-Campbell), a42; Mes-

sage, 384

Land G-rant Railway, Revert ei-A lbontj. 136,
222, 267, 271, 288, 308. 343

[See, also, 11Rordern."]

Land Grant Railwvay. Ouildord to Champion,
Bay, 65, 397

[See, also, "Waddington."]

Land Grant Railway to Eucla, 180, 202, 305

Landing Platforin at the Ashburton,
wt. (Mr. Mcflae), 157

Land Regulations: 5.0. Licenses and Stock
depaituring

q. (Mr. Venn), 184

Land Quarantine Bill
In. 16G6; 2n. 188; Corn. 218, ; 3n. 235

Land Titles Department (Supplementary Esti-
mates, 1884). 70

Land Titles Department (Estimates, 1886), 323

LEASE, Sir L. S.
Cowan, Mr., R.M., Gratuity to, 105
Speaker's Salary, 67

Legislative Council (Estimates, 1886), 317

Legislative Council (Supplementary Estimates,
1884), 67

Licenses, Holdt (Wines, Beer, and Spirits Sale
Act Amendment Bill), 169, 198, 248

Licenses, Transfer of Publicans', 129, 153

Licenses, Publicans'; Right of Widows to hold,
262

Lighthouse at Cape Leenwin
q. (Mr. Venn), 395

Lilly 4- Co's. Steen,, Service Contracts; Renewal
Of

Message (No. 5), 566; 236

Literary, Scientific, and AgricultuAral Grant
(Estimates, 1885), 349

Loan and Inscribed Stock Bil
Is. 4; 2E. 10; Corn. 27; 3R. 44

Loan Bill (U525,000)
IR. 362; 2R. 393; Coin. 393; 3R. 400

Loan Bill, Schedule of Public Work's
Message (No. 21), 204; referred to Sel. Corn.
206; instructions to Bel. Coin., 216i; Con-
sideration of report, 367; 381

Loan Estimates (1884), Revised, 87; 123

Loan Estimates (1885), 390

Loan Money, Invesiment of
q. (Mr. Sbienton), 47

Loans, Security for future
q. (Mr. Crowther), 287; wt. (Mr. McRae),

393

LoToN, Mr.
Adelaide Steamship Co's. contracts, Re.

newal of, 238
Adulteration of Liquor (Wines, Beer, and

Spirits Sale Act). 184

JOI - MEX.



XVIII LOT [ INDEX. ]

LOTON, Mr.-continued.
Bills of Exchange Sill, 134
Bridgetown, Telegraph to, 40
Colonial Wine, Sale of, by Vineyard Pro-

priet~rs. 258
Eastern Railway: Rolling Stock, 124
Fortescue River, Telegraph Station at, 202
Gold prospecting, 53
Hordern's, Mr., Amended proposals, Bever-

ley-Albany Railway, 280, 283, 281, 294
Hotel Licenses (Wines, Beer, and Spirits

Sale Act), 199
Importation of Stock, 217
Kimberley Sugar Lands, 162
Lilly & Co's. Contracts, Renewal of, 238
Loan Bill, 394
Rolling Stock, Eastern Railway, 1241
Standing Orders, Amendment of, 61
Stock, Importation of, 217
Supplementary Expenditure, 40
Telegraph Station, Fortescue River, 202
Winos, Beer, and Spirits Sale Act Amend-

ment Bill, 184, 19)9, 258

Lubra " ses., Breach of Matil Coutred
q. (Mr. Carey), 141

"Lubra" a~s., Saloon aceon'moda fiou
q. (Mr. Shenton), 86

MARVIroN, Mr.

Aboriginal Native Prisoners, Clothing ofI
(OIbs.), 331

Address in Reply to Governor's Speech, 18
Adelaide Steamaship's CO.'s Contracts, Re-

newal of, 239
Admiralty Coast Survey, Steam Launch for

use of, 335
Adulteration of Liquor (Wines, Beer, and

Spirits Sale Act), 182, 18.3
Agricultural College and Colonisation

Scheme (Mr. Hordern's), 308
Albany Sand Patch, 34.3
Albany Town Hall, Vote for, 140
Analyst, Appointment and Duties of

(Wines, Beer, and Spirits Sale Act), 113,
197

Attorney General's Salary, 324t
Balconies (Building Act). 314, 315
Berthing Steamers at Fremantle, 17.3
]3everley-Albany Railway, 227, 228, 230,

234, 234 ; 273, 278, 280, 2893, 284, 284, 294,
296, 296, 810

Bills of Exchange Bill, 134, 135
Blankets for Natives, 93
Bon& Fide Traveller, Definition of (WVines,

Beer, and Spirits Sale Act), 255, 257
Bridgetown, Local Court at, 146
Bridgetown, Telegraph to, 40
Building Act, 314, 315, 316, 327, 327
Banbary, Pulic Works at, 43
Carnac, Quarantine Station at, 34.4

MAR

; ARm ioN, Mr.-contnued.
Colonial Wine, Sale of by Vineyard Pro-

prietors (Wines, fleer, and Spirits Sale
Act), 259

Coode, Sir John, Visit of (m.), 391
Coxswain, Harbor Master's, Salary of, 91
Customs Department, 320
Fai'rlie Engines at Geraldton, 125
Federation resolutions, 77
Fortesce River, Telegraph station at, 201
French transportation to the Pacific, 83
Frivolous actions in the Supreme Court,

384, 385
Gold prospecting, 52
"Hansard," Supplying for use of Mechanics'

Institutes (q.), 12G
Harbor Works, Fremantle: Petition, 185;

do., 219; do., 247; Schedule, Loan Bill,
368; Visit of Sir John Coode, 801

High School Scholarships, 117
Hordern's Land Grant Railway Scheme

(Beverley-Albany), 227, 228, 230, 234;
ameonded proposals, 273, 278, 280,280, 283,
284, 29 t, 296, 296, 310

Hospital, Geraldton, 345
Hotel Licenses (Wines, Beer, and Spirits

Sale Act), 100, 199
Imported Labor Registry Bill, 300, 301, 301,

362
Kimuberley Sugar Lands, 4!), 154, 161, 162,

392
Licenses, Hotel, 109,199
Licenses, Publicans', Transfer of, 130
Lilly & Co.'s Contracts, Rtenewal of, 230
Loan Bill and the Executive, 382
Loan Bill ; Separation of North from the

South, 394
Machinery, Quartz-eruslhing at Fremnantle,

154, 15
Minor Works, Schedule of, 847
Moorings, &c., at Fremnantle (q.), 86
Newspaper Libel and Registration Bill, 175
Northern Railway, One train a week (q.),

322
Northern Telegraph Line, 391
Pacific Islands, Annexation of, 77
Pearling flanks, Sharks Bay, 352
Perth Racecourse, Railway to, 881
Petitions: Harbor Works at Fremantle,

185, 210., 247
Plans of proposed Public Buildings, 345
Point Clontes, Telegraph, Station, 3440
Portuguese Sailors barque Bertha, Treatment

of, 58
Pyke's, Mi's., Pension, 349
Quarantine Regulations s's. " South Aus-

tralian" (q.), 385, .386, 380
Quarantine Station at Cerac, 34t
Racecourse, Perth, Branch Railway to, 381
Salaries of Public Officers, Report of Com-

mission, 66, 66
Salaries of Speaker and Chairman of Com-

mittees, 60
School Fees, Expenditure of, 59
Separation. North from South (Obs.). 39t'
Sharks Bay Pearling Blanks, 352
Singapore and London Steam Service, Sub-

sidy, 142
Standing Orders, Amendment of, 60



MALE[INEX. TiES sx

Ma~xrox, Mr.-coninued.
Steam launch for Admiralty Coast Survey,

Supplying liquor to Young Persons (Wines,
Beer, and Spirits Sale Act), 250

Supreme Court, Frivolous actions brought
in, 384. 385

Surveys, Vote fur. 31S
Telegraph Buildingse at Rot.Ixmrne and

Cossack, 100
'Telegraph Office Housrs, Exteiision of, 220;

322, 322, 322, 328; 353
Telegraph Rates, Roebournec line, 115
Telegraph Station ait Point Cloates, 340
'Town Hall, Albany, Vrote in aid of, 1.19
Uniforin for Railway Servants, 105
Vineyard proprietors and Free Saile of

Colonial Wine, 259
Volunteer- Department, 355
WaddissgOn's, Mr., Land Grant Railway.

Propo.als, 400, 400
Water Police, Usefulness of, 330

-Wharfinger, Fremantle, 320
Wines, Beer, and Spirits Sale Act Amiend.

sneut Bill, 113, 130, 182, 183, 199, 199, 250

Married lVontea's P'ropertuj Bill
q. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 87

Masters and Servants Bill
Ia. 171.; at. for 2R. negatived, 18S-196

McRAn, Mr.
Ashburton, Landing platform at (in.), 157,

157
Derby, Public Works at, 150
Fortescue River, Telegraph Station at (I.)

155, (mn.) 201
Governor's Salary, Increase of (m.,), 213
Importation of Stock, 217
Kimberley District, Conveyance of Mails

(mn.), 288
Kimuberley District, Medical Officer for

(in.), 166
Kimberley District, Sugar Lands, Reser-

vation from sale, 152
Kimnberley District, Surveys, 319
Lean Bill for Public Works, Northern Dis-

trict Revenues, 393
Telegraph Line, Roobourne to Cossack

0q.)5111
Telegraph Station, at Point Cloates, 341

Medlical Depanrtmnt (Estimates, 1885), 323

Medical Depart ment (Supplementary
mates, 1884), 70

Medical Officer for Gtneo7lse District
in. (Mr. Brown), 267

Medical Offier for Riibert ' Dish-jet
an&. (Mr. Mc~ae), 156

Esti-

Mesaes from His Excellency the Gov-
ernor:

No. 1.-High School Scholarships and Uni-
versity Exhibition, 54; consider-
ation of, 116; 332

No. .- Importation of Live Stock, t;
referred to Select Coin., 55; eon-
sideration of. 215; 268

No. 3.-Mr. Waddington's Land Grant
Railway proposals, 55; referred
to Select Coin. 65; consideration
of report. 397

No. I. legiraph Rates on Roebourne
Line, 5.5; consideration of, 11

No. 5.-Ittewal of Contracts with Messrs.
Lilly & Co., for Steam Services,
of; referred to Sol. Coin., 56;
consideration of report, 235; 2G8

No. 6.-Secretary of State's sanction to
introdiuetibnt of Public Works
Loan Bill (X526,000), 73

No. 7.-Reorganisation of Works and RailI-
wvays Department, 96; referred
to Set. Con,., 98; consideration
of report, 173; 269

No. 8.-Water Supply and Sanitation,
Perth and Fremnantlc, OS; re-
ferred to Set. Corn., 100; report,
370 ; 384

No. 9.-Police Benefit Fnd, 105; re-
ferred to Sel. Coin., 105 ; con-
sideration of report, 186 ; 268

No. 10.-Extension of Telegraph Hours,
106; referred to Sed. Coun., 106;
consideration of report, 210; 328

No. 1 .- Working of the Stores Depart.
int, 106

No. 12.-Forwarding correspondence with
Settlers' Association ad Agri-
cultural Societies, 114

No. 13.-Forwarding Correspondence re
Subsidy, Singapore. and London
Steam Service, 114; consider-
ation of, 141 ; 2 17

No. 14.-Result of Negotiations between
the Crown Agents and Mr. Hor-.
des-n re Land Grant Railway,
Beverley- Albany, 136; referr-
ed to Sol. Corn., 136; consider-
ation of report, 222; 247 (Vide
also Messages Non. 26 and 33)

No. 15.-Appointment of Mr. Stecre as a
Member of the Executive, 136

No. 16.-Ameadrnent of Standing Orders,
136

No. 17.-Measles : Sanitary precautions;
Land Quarantine Bill, 151

N o. 18.-Land Grant Railway to Eucla:
Progress of negotiations with Sir
Julius Vogel and Mr. Hordern,
1SO; referred to Sel. Coin., 202;
consideration of, 305; 3S4

No. 19.-Assenting to Bills, 19fi
No. 20.-Mr. Herdern's Agricultural Col-

lege and Colonisation Scheme,
200 ; referred to Sel. Corn.,1 203;
conziderationt of report, 307

MAR [ INDEX. )



xx MES [ IDEX.1 jmoo

31EssAo Es-cntinued. i MESSAGES-coninued.

No. 21.-Schedule of Public Works pro- I No. 82.-Sanatorium for Indian Troops, 300
posed to be included in Lon I No. 33.-Transfer of Convict Etablishment,
Bill (.4525,000), 204; referred to 300; referred to Set. Corn., 300;
Sel. Cown. 208; ins, to Sel. Coin., report, 352
244; consideration of report, 366 No. 34.-Replying to Addresses, 328-

No. 22.-Opening and Closing of Sharks No. i1. Gold prospecting
Ba erin ak,222; con- No. 30. Arthur River Mail ser-

sideration of, 350; 384 Vc
No. 23.-Increase of Governor's Salary, 248 No. 31. Kimberley District Mail
No. ;.-Assenting to Land Quarantine Bill, N.2.Service

248 N. 27.Extension Telegraph
No. 25.-Further correspondence with Mr. Office Hours

Hordern re Land Grant Railway, No. 35. Honorarium to Dean
Beverley to Albany (Mr. Hor- IGegg as House Chaplain
dern's amended proposals), 267'- No. 3o.-Approving terms of proposed Con-
consideration of, 271 ; 28; 808 - tract with Mr. Hordern (Beverley-

400 Albany Railway), M4
No. 26.-Assenting to Bills, 268 No. 2.3-Refund of fees paid on introduction
No. 27.-Replying to Addresses, 268- of Presbyterian Church Bill, 83

No. 7. Ifierease of Salary to No. 37.-Assenting to Bills an.d reserving
Postmaster General Governor's Salary Bill, 363

No. 9. Local Court at Bridge- No. 33.-Replying to Addresses, 384-
town .No. 32. Land Grant Railway froin

No. 10. Contribution towards the Beverley to Eucla
cost of a Town Hall at No. 37. Point Cloates: telegritph
Albany station:. Deviation in

No. 12. Xncreasedprovision for a' route ; (400)
Medical Officer in the No. 38. Fortification of King
Kimberley District George's Sound

No. 13. Landing Platform, Ash- No. 40. Sharks Bay Pearling
burton River Grounds

No. 15. Local Court, Victoria No. 42. Water Supply and
Plaina Sanitation Perth and

No. 16. Perth and Fremantle Fremantle
Cemetery Reserve No. 39. Re Despatch concerning

No. 17. Bridge over Wilgarup appointn'ent, of M~r.
Brook Steere as a Member of

'No. 19. Contribution towards tite the Executive
cost of a Town HlFl at No. 39.-Acknowledging Addresses, 400-
Geraldton No. 43. Deviation Roebourne

No. 28.-Annexation of New Guinea and Telegraph, Point Cloates
Federal Convention Bill, 268 (384)

No. 29.-Replying to Addresses, 268- No. 44. Beverley-Albany Rail-
No. 14. Public Works at Derby way Contractt
'No. 22. Police Benefit Fund No. 45. Sir John Coode's visit
No. 20. Importation of Live re Fremantle Harbor

Stock Works
No. 21. Reorganisation of Works No. 40.-Replying to Addresses, 400-.

and Railways Depart- No. 46. Sir Julius Vogel's sub-

ment marine scheme
No. S. Teepnt xhne No. 47. M~r. Waddington's Laud

Perth and Fremantle GosantRila po
No. 20. Telegraph Station atjpsl

Forteactie River No. -ti-AssentLing to Bills and reserving
No. 28. Renewal of Contracts Bills, 401

with Adelaide Steam-
fihip Co. Mineral Surveyjs

No. 30.-Forwarding Despatehes. re Be- 1~. (Mr. Steere). 70
sponisible Government (Gover-
nor to Secretary of State, No. 72, 'Minor Works, Scheduale of, 347
April 9th, 1884; Secretary of
State to Governor, No. 60, July"Ms
34th, 1884), 299 ,Msetancous," Beni (Estimates, 1885), 349,

No. 31I.- Negotiations with Sir Julius Vogel 850
ye Submarine Cable, 2939; re-
ferred to Set. Corn. .300; report, Mooriagqs. etc., at Burnbury
396; 100 q. t3 1r. Venn), 42



MOO~~ [INDEX. ]PA x

Moorings, eie., at Frenantle
q. (Mr. Marmnion), 86; 137

Moorings at Rockingham, 349

N.

Native Commission and their Report, 333

Natives' Death Sentences
q. (Mr. Crowther), 28

Naval Deserters Bill
I R. 10 ; 2a. 24; Corn. 44; Sa. 6

"Neighborhood," Definition of Iona
Beer, and Spirits Sale Act). 260

(Wines,

Newspaper (Libel and Registration) Bill
IR. 107; 2B. 139; Corn. 174-180; Recoin.

246; 3s.252

Night Trains on Eastern Railw~ay

q. (Mr. Randell). 71

Nort hamt Farmers' Club, Grant in aid
Ohs. (Mr. Shenton). 101

Northern Railway, Cost of Working, 821

Northern Railway, Compensation for
r-esumed, 350

Land

390

Norlhern Telegraph, Map of Route, 86

Nort hera Telegraph: Deviation in Route (Point
Cloates)

Ohs. (Nr. Burt). 323; in. (Mr. Burt), 838;
387; 394; Governor's Message, 400

North, Separation of the,frorn the South
q. (Mr. Grant), 138; in. (Mr. McRae),393

0.
Opening of the Council, 1

P.

PAPKEii Mr. S. H.
Aborigi.nes, Amelioration of condition of,

333
Admiralty Coast Survey, 334
Adulteration of Liquor (Wines, Beer, and

Spirits Sale Act), 183, 183, 184, 197
Agricultural stagnation, Cause of (Obsj),

305
Albany Mechanics' Institute Bill, 312, 312
Albion Hotel, Railway platform, 137, 152
Analyst's travelling expenses (Wines, Beer,

and Spirits Sale Act), 198
Balconies (Building Act), 314
Bank Holidays Bill, 24; 120, 121, 121, 121,

121, 122, 122, 137, 137
Beverley-Albany Railway (Mir. Hordern's

scheme), 225, 230, 233 ; 276, 292, 208, 366
Bills of Exchange Bill, 120, 131, 13%, 133,

134, 134, 135
Blankets for Natives, 93
Bona fule travellers, Supplying liquor to,

after hours (Wines, Beer, and Spirits
Sale Act),. 251

Bona fide travellers, Penalty for falsely re.
presenting (Wines, Beer, and Spirits Sale
Act), 257

Botanical Garden for Perth (q.) 356
Building Bill, 314, 315, 316
Bulloeks, Accomsmodation for on Licensed

Premises (Wines, Beer, and Spirits Sale
Act), 251

Bunbury, Railway from to Timber Ranges,
375

Cattle Trespass Act Amendment Bill, 253,
269; 311

Colonial Treasurer's Salary, 69
Deposits, Post Office Savings Bank, Interest

on, 263
Derby, Public Works at, 160
Engines running on Eastern Railway (q.),

.45, 46, 46; 86
Eastern Railway ;Lands reserved on either

side (q.), 262
Eastern Railway: Rolling Stock, 88
Extension of Eastern Railway (Loan Esti-

mates), 89, 90
Extension of Telegraph Office Hours (an.),

219
Finance Committee, Functions of, 3-18
Forage Allowance, Inspector of Volunteers,

96
as Co., Perth, Remission of Duty on

Machinery, 352
Government Printer, Salary of, 332
Harbor Works, Fremantle (Loan Bill

Schedule), 367
High School Scholarships and Exhibition,

118, 332
Hordern's Land Grant Railway Scheme

(Heverley-1lbany), 226, 230, 233 ; amend-
ed proposals, 276, 292, 298, 366

Hotel Licenses (Wines, Beer, and Spirits
Sale Act). 200

Interest on Post Office Savings' Bank

Depost (s.), 203
Land Ttles Department, Surveyor and

Draftsman for, 323

moo PAR xxt



xxxi PAR [INDEX.] POt
PARKIER, Mr. S. 11.-continued.

Licenses, Ptiblicans', Compulsory Transfer
of, 129, 130

Licenses and Certifica~tes (Wines, Beer, and
Spirits Sale Act), 250

Licenses, Transfer of (Wines. Beer, and
Spir-its Sale Act), 253, 251, 254, 254

Local Court, Victoria Plains, 160'
Married Women's Property Bill (9.), 87
Masters and Servants' Bill, 105
Minor Works, Vote for, 347
Newspaper (Libel and Registration) Bill,

176, 179, 179
Ncwtown, Postmaster at, 354,
Northern Telegraph Line, Incidentals (q.),

89
Perth Gas Co.'s Machinery, Remission of

Duty (in.), 352
Petition for Platfonn opposite Albion Hotel,

137
Point Cloates Telegraphi Station, 388, 88
Police Department, Chief Clerk's Salarp' 91;

330
Police Department: Superintendent's Sal-

ary, 330
Police inquiries into character of certain

classes, 330
Police regulations and class disabilities

(Masters and Servants Bill), 195
Presbyterian Church Bill, 253, 326, 391, 391
Printing Department, extra labor, 93
Publican's Licenses and Certificates, 250
Publicanis' Licenses, Transfer of, 129, 130;

253, 254, 254, 254
Railway and Works Department, Reor-

ganisation of (in.), 173
Railway fromt Bunbury to Timber Ranges,

375, 376
Railway to Perth Racecourse, Cost of, 1441

Schedule, Loan Bill (mn.), 381
Registrar General and Registrar of Deeds,

Amalgamation of Offices, 244, 333
Rolling Stock, Eastern Railway, 88
Eotnest;j Table allowance of Superintend-

ent, 332
Salaries of Public Officers, 330, 332
Salaries of Spealker and Chairman of Corn-

11ittees, 08
Salary of Colonial Treasurer, 69
Salary of Government Printer, 332
Savings' Bank Funds (q.), 171
Savings' Bank Deposits, Interest on (mn.),

2G.3
Stable Accommodation, Magistrate and

Doctor, York, 346
Steam Cutter for use of Admiralty Coast

Survey, 334
Stockyard accommodation (Wines, Beer,

and Spirits Sale Act), 251
Superintendent of Police, Salary of, 330
Superintendent of Eottnest Island, Table

allowance, 332
Telegraph Office Hours (in.), 219
Telegraph Station, Point Cloates, 388, 388
Transfer of Publicans' Licenses, 129, 130,

253, 254, 254, 2.54
Uniform for Pilots and Boats' Crews, 323
Vaccination Act, Enforcement of, 344
Victoria Plains, Local Court at, 160

PARKER, Mr. S. 11,-continued.
Volunteer Department, 96; 855, 355
Water Police, Maintenance of, 329, 330 ,q.

337 ; us. 389, 390
Whipping Bill, 25
Wines, Beer, and Spirits Sale Act Amend-

moent Bill, 129, 130; 183, 183, 184, 200:
250, 251, 251, 257, 261

Works and Railways Department, Reorgmi i-
sation of (an.), 173

Works Minor, Vote for, 347
York as terminus Mr. Hordern's Land

Grant Railway, 225, 230, 233, 298
York, Stable accommodation for Magis-

trate Find Medical Officer, 340

PARK]E, Mr. S. S.
Importation of Live Stock-, 218

Fearling Banks, Mharks Bay, Opening and Gloe-
ng of; Message (No. 22), 222; 3F,0

Pensions (Estimates, 1885), 349

Petitions.
No. 1.-Railway platformn Albion Hotel, 137
No. 2.-Harbor Works, Fremantle, 184
No. 3.-Do., do., 219
No. 4.-Ralway from Bunbury to Timber

Ranges, 219; 247
No. 5.-Harbor Works, Fremantle, 247
No. 6.-Presbyterian Church Bill, 247

Perth Gas Co's. Machinery, Remnission. of Dutl
Mn. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 352

1'erth Jetty and Canseway
in. (Mr. Shenton), 221

Perth Racecourse, Branch Railway to, Cast o-
q. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 144

Perth Racecourse, Branch Railwuay to
(Schedule, Lean Bill), 381

Petty Debts Courts, Jurisediction of
q. (Mr. Carey), 123

Platform Landing, at Ashburton

mn. (AIr. SieRae), 157

Platform, Railway? at Albion Hotel, 137, 152

Point Oloates, Telegraph Station at
Obs. (Mr. Burt), 323; in. (Mr. Burt), 338;

387; 30*4; M essage, 4.00

Police Benefit Fknd; Message (No. 9), 10.5;
186; 331; 354-

XX11 PAR [ INDEX. ] POL



POL INDX.]RAI xxiii

Police Benefit Pund Ordinance Amend-
meat Bin

iH. 317 ; 2A. 326; Corn. 343; 3R. 353

Police Department (Estimates, 1885), 330, 354

Police flDeariment (Suipplementary Estimates,
1884), 91

Police inquiries into character of certain classes

q. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 144

Police Regu~lations and Class disabilities
Obs. (Mr. S. H. Parker). 195

Poor Relief Department (Estimates. 1885), 333

Poor Relief Department (Supplementary Esti-
mates, 1884), 93

P'ortuguese sail ors torque "Bertha," Treatoent of,
66; 115

Public Hous es, Sale of Liquors by young persons
at

in. (Mr. Burt), 262

Puflicens' License, Transfer of (Wines, fleer.
and Spirits Sale Act). 120, 253

Publicans' Licenses, Right of Widows to hold, 262

Pubic Works and Railways Department, Be-
organisation of

mage (No. 7), 06; in. (Mr. S. H. Parker),
173; Message, 268; q. (Mr. Shenton), 820

Public Works Schedule (Loan Bill, R525,000);
Message (No. 21), 201; referred. to Set. Corn.,

206; i .nstructions to Corn., 246; consider-
ation of report, .366; 881

P is, Mrs., Pension, 349

Q.
188$5),3235 Quarantine Conferene, Federal

q. (Sir T. Coekbarn-Campbll), 263
Postal and Telegraph Department (Supplemen-

tary Estimates, 1884), 70

PostOffce Svins BaL FndsQuarantine Land Sill
q. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 171IR16;2.8; o 1;3u25

Post Office Savings Bank, Rate of Interest o. Quarantine Regulations and s.s. "South Aust,-
Deposits lian

wt. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 263 q. (Mr. Mamtion), 385

Postmaster General, Salary of Quarantine, South Jetty, Prernantle
01,s. (Mr. Carey), 10; in. (Mr. Carey), 1-26; 9. (Mr. S. H. Park-er), 36

Message, 268

Quarantine Station at (Jarnow, U4

Presbyterian Church BillQurnieSaosVtfr35
1R. 253; 2a. 326; Cons. W4; Recoin. 391;Qaatn ttonVtfr 5

3R. 391

Presbyterian Church Bill, Refund of Fees paid on N
introduction, 317; 363

Rabbit destruction and the Rabbit Act

Pr-inter, Government, Salary of, 92; 332 q. (Mr. Grant), 68

Printing Department (Estimates, 1885), 332 Racecourse, Ferth, Branch Railway to
q. (Mr. S. H. Packer), 144; mo. (Mr. S. H.

Printing Department (Supplementary Esti- Parker), 381
mates, 1884). 93

1 Railway, Runburyj to Timber Ranges
Prorogation of the Council, 401 IPetitions, 219, 247

1Schedule, Lon Bill, 375

Provisions for Prisoners in charge of Police, 92;1
331 1Railway, Cossack to Roebourne, Surveyg of, 343

POL [ INDEX. ]



XXIV~~ M[INDEX. ]RE

Railway, East ern (See under " Eastern ")

Railway, Geraldiou to Dongarra, cost of cost-
struction, 300

Rilway., Geraidion to Greenoughs

(Schedule Loan Bill), 374

Railway and Works Departmnent, Reorganisation
Of

Message (No. 7), 96; in. (Mr. S. H. Parker),
173; Message (No. 29). 268; q. (Mr.
Shenton). 320

Railway, Northern, 321; 350

RANDELIJ, Mr.
Adelaide Steamship Co.'s contracts, Re-

newal of, 239
Albany Town Hall, Vote for, 150
Anticipating votes on the Estimates, Ohs. 43
Balconies (Building Act), 315
Beverley-Albany Railway (Mr. Hordern's

scheme), 232; 273, 283, 293
Building Bill, 315
Buaibury, Public Works at, 43
Cemeteries, Perth and Fremantle, 164
Chaplain, Lesgislative Council, 313
Colonial Wine, Sale of, by Vineyard Pro-

prietors, 259
Eastern Railway (Loan Estimates), 90, 190
Eastern Railway, Night Trains, 71
Eastern Railway, Sunday Goods Trains, 72,

- 72
Eucla, Land Grant Railway to, 203
Federal Council Bill, 85
Federation Convention Resolutions, 79, 79
French transportation to the Pacific, 82
Gegg, Dean, Gratuity to, 313
Gold Prospecting, 62
Government Gardens, Perth, 94
Governmnt House and Domain, Additions

and Improvements, 383
H igh School Scholarships and Exhibitions,

17
Hordern's Land Grant Railway Scheme,

232, 273; compensation clauses, 283;
right of selection, 293

Hotel Licenses, 199
House Chaplain, 313
Imported Labor Registry Bill, 362
Kimberley Sugar Lands, 162, 164, 180
Lilly & Co.'s Steam Service Contracts, Re-

newal of, 239
Minor Works, Vote for, 347
"Neighborhood," Definition of term (Wines,

Beer, and Spirits Sale Act), 260, 261, 262
Night Trains on Eastern Railway, 71
Pacific Islands, Annexation, 77
Presbyterian Church Bill, Refund of fee

paid on introduction of, 317
Racecourse, Perth, Railway to, 382
Registrar General and Registrar of Deeds,

Amialgamation of offices, 244

RANDELL, Mrc-eontiuued.
River obstruction, 347
Salaries, Speaker and Chairman of Com-.

mittees. 67
Standing Orders, Amendment of, 61
Sunday Goods Trains, q. 72. 72
Supreme Court Ordinance Amendment

Bill, 365
Telegraph rates, Roebournec line, 115
Town Hlls, Grants-in-aid of erection, 150
Vineyard Proprietors and Free sale of Colo-

nial Wino, 259
Vogel's, Sir Julius, Land Grant Railway

Scheme to Eucla, 203
Wines, Beer, and Spirits Sale Act Amend-

ment Bill, 119, 259, 260, 261, 262
Works. Minor (Estimates), 347

Refunds (Estimates, 1885), 350

Refunds (Supplementary Estimates), 105

Registrar General and Reg istrar of Deeds, A.,.ot-
gainatton of offices

in. (Mr. Vann), 243; 333

Registry Departmt (Estimates, 1885), 333

Regi-stry Department (Supplementary Esti-
mates,) 03

Representation of the Government in the House
q. (Sir T. Cockburn-Campbell), 301

Reserved Lands on either side of Eastern Railwsay
q. (SMr. S. H. Parker), 262

Responsible Governmtent, Despatches relating to
Message CNo. 30). 299

Revenue Services (North-West Coast), U49

Road fromt Manduvah to J'injarrah
Obi. (Mr. Burt), 3493

Roads and Bridges (Estimates.. 1885), 349

Roads and Bridges (Supplementary Estimates),
104

Rockinghamn, Moorings at, 349

Roeboiirne and Cossack, Public
- (Schedule, Loan Bill), 374

Works at,

Roebourne and Cossack, Survey of proposed Tramn-
way, 343

Roebourne and Cossack, Telegraph Line
q. (Mr. Grant), 107; q. (Mr. Mckae), 211;

323

ROERAIxxxv



ROE [ INDEX. ) SHE Xxv

Roebe urne and Cossack Telegraph Offices, 101 jSharks Bay Pearling Banks, Opening and closing of
Message (No. 22), 222; 350; Message, 384

Roebourne Hospitot and Mledical Officer's Quarters,
346

Rolling Stock, Eastern Railway HNO Mr
q. (Mr. Steero), 41; q. (Mr. Shienton), 87; 1HNON r

Loan Estimates, 123; q. (Mr. Steere),' Address in Reply to Governor's Speech, 15,
155; Obs. (Mr. Burt), 821 '23

Adelaide Steamship Co.'s contracts, Renew-
Rot nestPrion Dpartent(Estmate, 185), al f, 239, 240 240, 211, 24,2, 243RoftesiPrion Dparmen (Etinitos 186), Balconies (Building Act), 31.4
38L Berthing of Stbeamers at Fre-mantle, 1.72

Bills of Exchange BIl, 134
Roltnest Prison Department (Supplementary Bridgetown, Local Court at, 146

Estimates), 03 Bridgetown, Telegraph to, 39
Bull~n Bill, 314p 316;- 327
Dunbury, Public Works at, 43

Retincal: Table Allowance of Superin tendent Causeway, Perth, and William Street Jetty,
q. (Mr. SL H- Parker), 332 mn. 221

Cemetery Reserves for Perth and Fremnantle,
Royal Humane Society of Australasia, Crant in 1f6

aid of, 34 Colonial Surgeon, F'remnantle, Salary of, 70,
71

Dangerous Goods Store, Fremantle, 101
Eastern Railway, Completion of Line to

S. York, 390
Bana oru~n or ndia TropsEastern Railway, Deviation, Second Section,SanaoriuforIndin Trops88, 89

Message (No. 32), 300 Eastern Railway, Engines running on, 45
Eastern Railway, Expenditure on Third

Sanitation and Water Supply, Perth and Fre- Section, 47
mantle Eastern Railway Extension (Loan Esti-

Meshage (No. 8), 98; 379; Message, 384 mates), 89, 90
Eastern Railway : Rolling Stock, 87, 88;

123, 124, 124
Savings Dank's Deposits, Rate of Interest Portescue River, Telegraph station, 202

1n. (Mr. S. H:. Parker), 263 Government Offices, Premium for plans of
faqade, 38, 40; in. 14-7

Savings Bank's Funds Governor's Salary, Increase of, 214
q. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 171 Harbor Master, Clerk to, 823

Harbor Master's Department, Beerganisa-
dion of, q, 91

Scarlatina, Outbreak of, at Perth Harbor Master, Fremantle, Salary of, 91
q(Mr. Burt), 218 Harbor Works, Fremantle, 367

High School Scholarships and Exhibition,
118, 333

Schedule of Pvbtic Works (Loam Bill, 15:!5,000) Hordes-n's Beverley-Albany Railway pro-
Message (No. 21), 2041; referred to Sel. Corn1., posals, 280; compensation clauses, 283;

206 ; instr. to Be]. Corn., 245; consideration terminus, 299; 310
of report, 366, 881 Importation of Live Stock, 217

Investment of Loan Money, q., 47
Scholarships and Exhibition, High School Lilly & Co.'s Steam Service Contracts, Re-

(No. ), 5, 116 332newal of, 239, 240, 241, 242, 243Message (N.1,5,1,32Loan Estimates, 390
-Lubra, " s.s., Saloon accommnodation, q, 86

School Fees, Expenditure of Northam Farmer's Club, 104
q. (Mr. Carey), 29; mn. (Mr. Carey), 58, 59; Northern Telegraph Line, 339

72 Pet Causeway and William St. Jetty,

Platform, Perth Railway Station, 10a3
Secuity or utur Loas [Point Clostes Telegraph Station, 339, 387,

q, (Mr. Crowther), 287 389
Police Benefit Fund, 188

Select Commnittees, Instructions to, 245 I Postmaster General's Salary, 128
IProvisions for Prisoners in charge of Police,

Sepaatio of ortIs fom Suth92, 92
Sepaatin o Norhfrm SuthRailway and Works Department, Reorgani-

q. (Mr. Grant), 138; m. (Mr. McRae), 393. sation of, 174



%KVi SHE [NE. T

SHENTeR, Mr.-entinued.
Rolling Stock, Eastern Railway, 87, 88;

123, 124, 124
Rottniest, Night Warders, 331
Sanitation and Water Supply, Perth and

Fremantle, 379
Scholarships and Exhibition, High School,

118, 333
Singapore aind London Steam Service, Sub-

sidy. 142, 143, 166, 167, 168
Stable Accommodation at York, 316
Stock, Importation of, 217
Storekeeper's Department, 3341
Survey Department (Inspector of Plans

and Surveys), 317
Telegraph facilities, Dandaragan and

Yathcroo, Cbs. 383
Telegraph Office Hours, Extension of, 219
Telegraph Rates on Roebourne Line, 11t'
Telegraph Station at Fortescuc River, 202
Telegraph Station at Point Clontes, 339,

387, 389
Victoria Plains, Local Court, 146; in. 160
Volunteer Department, 94, 91, 95; 334
Waddington's Land Grant Railway pro-

posals, 399
Water Police, Maintenance of, 390
Water Supply and Sanitation, Perth and

Fremantle, 379
William Street Jetty, in. 221
Works aind Railways Department, Re.

Organisation of, 174; 321

Singapore and London Steamn Service, Mubsidy
Message (No. 13), 114; consideration of,

141; 166

SPEAK ER, Mfr.

Address in Reply to Governor's Speech,
Presentation of, 41

Adoption by the House of Comuuitteo's
report, 309

Building Bill: Motion for recommittal, 327
Exceptions as to latitude of speech, on a

motion for the Speaker to leave the Chair,
64

Point of Order, 290
Questions decided in Committee but not

confirmed by the House, 309-
Question of finance, 149
Standing Orders, Amendment of, 60

Speaker, Salary of, 67

Special Occupation Licensees and Stock Depastur-
ing

q. (Mr. Vcnn.), 184

Stable eccemmnodation. for Resident Magfist rate
and the Medical Officer, York, 346

Standing Orders, Amendment of
mo. (Sir T. Cockburn-Campboll), 59; Mes-

sage (No. 16), 136

Station Master, Perth, Salary of
Obs. (Mr. Steere), 354

Steamn Cutter for use of Admiralty Coast Survey,
334

STELounw, Hon. J. G. LE
Aborigines, Condition of, 33 1.
Address in Reply to Governor's Speech, 9,

13
Adelaide Steamship CO.'s Contracts, Renew-

al of, 235, 238, 241, 2411, 213
Adjournments, 170
Adul~teration of liquor (Wines, Beer, and

Spirits Sale Act), 183, 184t
Agricultural College (Mr. Hordern's

scheme), 307
Albion Hotel, Railway platformu, 1.5Z
Analyst (Wines, Beer, and Spirits Saile Act),

ill
Attorney General's salary, 32]., 325
Balconies (Building Act), 314
Barlee, Sir F. P., Death of, 155
Barristers, Admission of, 365, 383, 334
Berthing of steamers at Fremantle, 12;

in. 171; q, 219
Beverley-Albany Railway (Mr. Hordorn's

proposals), 230, 247, 247; amnuded pro-
posals, 273; compensation clauses, 282,
283; 207; terminu-is, 299; right of selec-
tion, 309; confirmation of contract by the
Legislature, 365, 30 i 380, 380; in. 891

Bills of Exchange Bill, 132, 133
Blacirwood Police Magistrate, 91
Blankets for Natives, 93
Beard of Immigration's Report, 212, 212
BeAk fide Traveller, Definition of (Wines,

Beer, and Spirits Sale Act), 255, 255
Bridgetown, Local Court at, 146
Bridgerown, Telegraph; to, 40
Building Bill, 101), 110; 314
Cable Scheme, Sir Julius Vogel's, q. 252,

n'a. 396
Chairman of Committees, Salary of, G8
Chaplain (Dean Gegg), Honorarium to, 313
Colonial Surgeon, Fremantle, 70
Colonial Wine, Free sale of, by Vineyard

Proprietors (Wines, Beer, and Spirits
Sale Act), 258, 259, 260

Contract with Mr. Hordern re Beverley-
Albany Railway, 865. 380, 301

Contracts with Messrs. Lilly & Co., Renewal
of, 235

Convict Establishment, Transfer of, 35-2
Derby, Public Works at, 102, 102, 104; 158
Deviation, Second Section, Eastern Railway,

88
Eastern Railway, Engines running on, 45,

124
Eastern Railway, Trucks for use on, 55, 15
Estimiates for 1885, 306
Eucla, Land Grant Railway to, 305
Encla, Steamers calling at, 241
Excess Bill, 1883; 28
Fairlie Engines at Geraldton, 124
Federation of Australasia, 36; 76
Finance Committee, Election of, 363

STE[INDEX-]



STEENDX.]SUR XXVII

STEERE, Hon. J. G. Lee-continued. STEERE, Hon. JT. G. Lee-coninued.
French Transportation to the Pacific, 81, Telegraph Office Hours, 354

34 Telegraph Station at Point Uloates. 342,
Gegg, Dean, Honorarium to, as Chaplain, 387, 391

313 ITelephone Communication between Perth
Geraldton Hospital, Vote for, 34.6 and Frenmantle, q. 12
Gold Prospecting, 51 ; 154t, 154, 155 Transfer of Convict Establishment, 352
Government Gardens, q. 93 Trespass Act Amendment Bill, 270
Governor's Salary, Increase of, 214 Vogel's. Sir Julius, Cable scheme, q. 262;
Guildford lWalway Station, q. 100 in. 396
Harbor Works, Fremnantle, 36S Vogel's, Sir Julius, Eucla, Railway scheme,
High School Scholarships, 118 305
Hordern's Agricultural College and Colossi- Volunteer Department, 94. 914. 95, 95, 96.

sation Scheme, 307 96; 355
Hordern's Land Grant Railway Scheme Waddington's, Mr., Land Grant Railway

(Beverley-Albany), 230, 247,247; ameond- Proposals, 399, 399
ed proposals, 273; compensation clause, Water Police, Maintenance of, 390
282, 2,93; 297; termninus, '299; right of Wilgarup Brook, Bridge over, 166
selection as to land, 309; confirmation of Wines, Beer, and Spirits Sale Act Amend.
contract by the Legislature, 380; 391 inent Bill, 1fl, 130. 183, 184, 199, 258,

Hospital, Geraldton, 3W 259, 260
Hotel Licenses, 199 Wine selling by Vineyard Proprietors. 258,
Humane Society of Australasia, Grant in 259, 260

aid, 349 Works, Minor, Vote for, 3 .)
Immigration Board's Report, 212, 212 York. Stable accommodation for Magistrate
Immigration Estimates, 2203 and Medical Officer, 346
Imported Labor Registry Bill, 210, 30
Imported Stock, Regulations, 215 Steer,- Hen. .1. G. Lee, Appointm~ent of as member
Inscribed Stock Bill, 27, 27, 27 o h xctv
Instructions to Select Committees, 246 of the (Norec ,136t 30;3e
Kimberlcy Sugar Lands, Reservation of, 48;, esg N.1) 8;30 8

154, 161
Kimberley Surveys, Vote for, 320 Stock, limportation of Lire, 54; 208
Licenses, Compulsory transfer of (Wines,

Beer, and Spirits Sale Act), 130SorkeceDprbni(ple ntyEs-
Licenses, Hotel, 199StrkeesDeatet(upmnayEti
Lilly & Co.'s Steam Service contracts, Re- mts 84,9

newal of, 285, 238, 241, 241, 243
Loan and Inscribed Stock Bill, 27, 27, 27 jStorekeeper's Departm~ent (Estimates, 1885), 93
Loan Bill (Xt525,000), Preamble, 395, 395
Masters and Servants Bill, 188
Minor Works, Vote for, 349 Storekeeper's Department, Working of (Message
Mineral Surveys, q. 10 No. 11), 106
Northern Railway, Cost of working, 321,1I

322 'Sunday Goods Trains ont Eastern Raili'ay
Pacific Islands. Dominion over, 76 q. (Mr. Randell), 72
Point Cloates 'Telegraph Station, 342, 387,

394
Point of Order, 297 Superintendent of Police, Salary of
Postmaster General's Salary, 126 Ohs. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 330
Quertz-crnhing Machinery at Fremuantle,

154, 154, 155 Supreme Court, Frivrolous actions
Racecourse, Perth, Branch Railway to, 382- (r aiin,3-
Rolling Stock, Eastern Railway, 88; 155 q.Mr aio,38
Salaries of Public Officers, Report of Com-

mission, 66
Salaries of Speaker and Chairman of Corn- Supreme Cnflr Ordinance, 1881, Amend-

miittees, 08
Singapore and London Steam Service, Sub- ment Bil

sidy, 142, 166.,169 R ;2.34 om 6,33 R 9Stable Accommodation for Magistrate and i.34;2.3;Con35,8;S.35
for Medical Officer, York, 346

Station Master, Perth, Salary of. 354 Survey, Admiralty Coast, Steam Launch for use
Steamers at Fremantle, Berthing of, 12 of, 334
Stock, Importation of Live, 216 s..e eatet(siae,18) 1Storekeeper's Department, 334 a ut yDprmn Esiae,18) 1Supreme Court Ordinance Amendmen

Bill, 365; 383, 384 Suiretj Deparitent (Supplementary Estimates,
Surveys, Vote for, 318, 820 1884), 70

STE [ INDEX. ]



XXVIII SUR IDX. E

SURVEYOR GENERtAL (Hoit. John Forrest) Treamway, Roebourne to Cossack, Survey of, 343;

(Vide CossissroxEn Or CROWN LANDS.)

Surveyor General, Salary of, 317

Surveys, Vo0te f orfor the year 1885; SiB

T.

Transfer of Convict Establishmnent (Message
No. 33), 300; 352

Traveller, Road fie, Definition, of (Wines, Beer,
and Spirits Sale Act), 255

Treasurer, Colonial, Salary of. 69

Telegraph buildings, Roebourne and Cossack, 1011I Treasury Department (Estimates. 1885), 317

Telegraph line to Bridget own
mn. (Mr. Venti), 38

Telegraph Line, Iloebourne to Cossack
q. (Mr. McRae), 211; 323

Telegraph Line, Roebosrrne to Derby
(Schedule, Loan Bill), 37a

Telegraph Office Hours, Extension of
Message (No. 10), 106; consideration

219; 322; Message (No. 34), 328; 3.53
of,

Telegraph Rates on Roebourne Line
Message (No. 4), 55; consideration of, 114

Telegraph Station at Portescue River
q. (Mr. Mcea), 155; mn. (Mr. Mcae), 201;
* Message, 268

Telegraph Station at Point Cloates, Deviation
Obs. (Mr. Burt), 323; mn. (Mr. Burt), 338;

387; 394

Telephone Commrunication between Perth and
Fremantle

q. (Mr. Steers), 12; mn. (Sir T. Cockburn-
Campbell), 139; Message, 208; mn. (Sir
T. Cockburn-Campbell), 328

Thomas, Hon. I. H., Death of, 11

Timber Troffic, Eastern Railway
q. (Mr. Venn), 126

Town Hall, Albany. Grant in aid of erection
,n. (Sir T. Cockbnrn.Campbeli), 147

Town Hall, Geralelton, Grant in aid of Purchase
ve. (Mr. Crowther), 171

Towvn Halls, Policy of voting Grants towards
erection, 147-151 ; 171

Trade Marks Bill
In. 10; 2R. 20; Core. 44; an. 100

ITreasury Department (Supplementary Esti-
mates, 1884), 69

U.
Uniform for Pilot's and Boat's Crews, 823

Uniform for Railway Servants, 105

V.
Vaccination, Act, Enforceent of its provisions,

344

VENN,hMr.
Adelaide Steamship Co's. Contracts, Re-

newal of, 237, 238, 241
Adulteration of Liquors (Wines, Beer, and

Spirits Sale Act), 182
Agicultural College and Colonisation

Sceme (Mr. flordern's), 307
Beverley-Albany Railway (Mr. Hordern's

Scheme), 230, 283, 283. 298, 308
Bridgetown, Local Court at, Sn. 145, 147
Bridgetown, Telegraph to, mn. 38, 39, 41
Bunbury, Goods Shed, Moorings, etc., mn. 42,

43
Bunbury, Railway from, to Timber Ranges,

219; 375, 375, 376
Carey, Mr., Death of, 326
Chaplain (Dean (+ogg), Honorarium to, 312
Eucela, Railway to, 306
Eacha, Steamers calling at, 241, 241
Eucla, Surveys, 318
Fortescue River, Telegraph Station at, 201
Hordern's Agricultural College and Coloni-

sation Scheme, 307-
Rordern's Land Grant Railway Proposals

(Bleverley-Albany Line), 230, 283, 283,
298, 308

Importation of Lire Stock, 217
Imported Labor Registry Bill, 359
Kimberley Sugar Lands, 102; mn. 377
Kimberley Surveys, Vote for, 318, 820
Land Regulations: S.OL., and Stock De-

pasturing, 184

[ INDEX. ] VEN



[INDEX.] YOR xxix

VENMr.-onfiuced. I Well sinking, Vote for, 104

Lighthouse at Cape Leeuwin, 395
Lilly k Cos Steam Seri , newal of 'Whipping (Regulation of) Bil

Contract, 237, 238, 241
Pearling Ba.nks, Sharks Bay, Opening and In. 10; 2R. 25; Corn. 44; 3F_ O3

Closing of, 351
Postmaster General's Salary, 127 lVidowrs' right to hold Publican's
Railway from Bunbury to Timber Ranges, License *

219, 375, 375, 370 .(r rw) 0
Registrar General and Registrar of Deeds, g.(rBow)22

Amalgamation of Offices, 243
Sharks Bay Pearling beds, Opening and lVilgarup Brook, Bridge over, 160; 268

Closing of, 301
Surveys, Vote for, 318, 320 lVilliumS!, Colonel, Visit of, vs Indian Re
Vogel's, Sir Jalius, Cable Scheme, 396 q. (Sir TI. Coecburu-Campb~ell), 150
Vogel's, Sir Julius, Eucla Railway Scheme,

N06
Wadding-ton's, Mr., Land Grant Railway Ifilliam Street Jelly and Perth Causeway

Proposals, 395, 299, 400 m. (Mr. Shoenton), 221
Wqgarup Brook, Bridge over, 16G
WinesI Beer, and Spirits Sale Act Amend-

went Bill, 182; 250 e: 0_1 A ~
VFictoria. Plains, Local coucrt at

Obs. (Mr. Shenten), 146; ns. (Mr. Shonton),
100; Message (No. 27), 268

Vineyard Proprietors and Free Sale of Colonial

ms. (Mr. Steero), 258

Vogel's, Sir Julius, Cable Scheme
q. (Mr. Steeve), 252; Massage No. 31), 299;

396 ; MfessageC (No. 40), 400

Vogel's, Sir Julius, Eucla Railway Scheme
Message (No. 1S), 180; a05F

7eneral

Inolnis

-'-Awimes, Beer, auwi apiu s ac e, u Aen-
ment Bill

iP. 44; 2R. 110; Cam. 129, 109, 181, 197,
248, 253; Recoiu. *316; Sn. 326

Wine Selling by Vineyard Proprietors
1U. (Mr. Stacro), 253

Works and Buildings (Supplementary Esti-
mates, 1884), 100

Works and Railways Department (Estimates,
1885), 320. 313, 354

Works and Railways Iipizrtmeflt (Sipple-Volunteer Department (Estimlates, 1885), 234; mentary Estimates, 188),1
351

Volueer. Departmnent (Stipplementary Esti-
mnates, 1884), 94, 100

W.
W1addinglon's, Mr., Land Grant Railway Pro-

petals (Guildfordl to Champion Bay) I
'Message (No. 3), 65; referred to Sel. Corn.,

655; consideration of report, 397; Mes-
sage (No. '10D), 400

Works and Railways Department. Reorganisation
Of

MAesgage (No. 7), 960; consideration of, 173;
Message (No. 29), 268

Works, Minor (Estimates, 1835), 347

y.
York or Beverley ? Terminus Mr. Hordern's

Land Grant Railway, 225, 298

S. H. Parker), 337; ms. (Mr. S. H4. Parker),
389 York-Reverie p Railway (Schedule, Loan Bill),

- 374

Water Supply end Sanitation, Perth and Pre-
mnantle i York, Steble accommodation for Resident Mfayis-

Message (No. 8)p 98 ; 379; Message, 384 1 trate and MedicalI Officer, 346

YOR XXIX[ INDEX. ]


